MONTAGUE COUNTY, TEXAS
2017 PROPOSED BUDGET

This budget will raise more total property taxes than last year’s
budget by $142,546.00 and of the amount $97,139.00 is tax
revenue to be raised from new property added to the tax roll this

year.



Montague County Budget FY 2017

General Fund Revenue

310 Taxes
a4« County Judge Revehue
349 County Attorney Rev
as1 Co Clerk Revenue
asz JP 1 Revenue
ass JP 2 Revenue
as4 District Clerk Revenue
ass Sheriff Revenue
357 Go Treasurer Revenue
ase Constable Revenue
ass Tax A/C Revenue
are Misc Income

Totai

General Fund Expenses

Contingency
Commissioners Court
Non-Departmental
Safety Commitiee
County Court

Co Judge State Salary
Game Warden
Courthouse Maintenance
Juvenile Court

Radio Tower
Emergency Mgmt Coord
Highway Patrol

Health

Social Welfare
Government Dams
County Clerk

Veterans

District Court

District Court Trial
District Clerk

JPA1

JP 2

Co Attorney State Salary
County Attorney
District Attorney

FENIA Prof Mgr

Law Library

Elactions

Auditor

Treasurer

Tax Assessor Collector
IT Department
Constable 1

Constable 2

Sherlff

Jail

Co Extension Agents

Total Revenues
Total Expenses
Difference

Actual Actual

FY 2013 FY 2014
5,041,592.62 §5,950,646.95
2,479.00 1,467.57
4,274.11 8,839.41
346,000.75 304,161.35
106,147.35 117,767.10
305,802.48 247,911.42
147,3498.18 149,856.97
-4,264.17 3,383.50
14,460,13 09,781.36
49,720.37 59,647.50
208,456.21 243,899.84
393,343.45 5B86,236.03

FY 2013 FY 2014
Actual Actual
‘768,881.10 121,642.89
63,200.78 69,002.45
553,683.31 544,716.08
3,501.56 3,299.86
170,747.40 194,580.66
18,343.18 18,387.82
206.44 432.74
208,552.00  251,910.31
140,471.38 109,607.27
22,733.56 14,191.96
23,292.67 22,048,38
44.823,33 56,148,298
73,004.00 73.004.00
§,577.33 2,841,00
0.00 0.00
284,604.05 298,690.03
55,5636.65 87,967.74
345,437.88 352,624.69
0.00 0.00
248,909,72 265,051.29
129,179.08 130,422.39
144,468.22 144,362.08
25,476.93 25,538,186
144,880.86 18141013
350,250.72 335,880.91
0.00 0.00
g72.02 1,880,118
116,786.85 135,643.84
122,604.10  112,423.04
111,969.20 143,305.55
249,283.78 312,240.67
0.00 49,104.30
58,330.74 73,275.48
50,603.83 62,974.70
897,522.58 897,880.36

1,245,687.81 1,274,480.66
101,626.74  105,402.81

Actual

FY 2015
5,883,037.51
1,223.00
©,930.00
242,499,368
94,443.01
238,444.94
148,502.33
3,606.80
40,863.84
63,901.68
271,287.20
692,694.,50

FY 2015
Actual
149,928.88
72,538.81
579,227.67
1,375.49
196,301.67
20,9158.33
491,13
240,713.97
135,662.52
8,500.00
21,883.75
£8,774.63
73,004.00
5,020.62
0.00
280,267.48
80,325.65
384,121.24
0.00
290,218.36
129,0156.64
140,022.36
28,622.,00
166,919,765
335,895.88
0.00
1,787.46
142,424.54
112,360.20
440,838.27
310,722.08
83,048,389
74,209.71
61,179,680
950,681,023
1,442,145,17
106,927.54

Budget Proposed
FY 2016 FY 2017

6,191,091,00 6,192,081.00
1,000.00 850,00
§,300.00 E,150.00
267,800,00  180,5560.00
93,300.00 91,300.00
213,400.00 143,150.00
133,650.00  138,800.00
2,500.00 2,800.00
45,300.00 45,300.00
55,000.00 55,000.00
235,000.00  235,000.00
994,505.00  300,471.00

I R A T T Aol S o At B o et o
6.615,370.48 7,772,660.00 7,687,434.19 8,258,846.00 7,390,562,00

FY 2016 FY 2017
Budget

761,600,006  257,600.00
80,668.00 90,168.00
657,491.00  645,700.00
3,541.00 3,541.00
241,084.00  233,278.00
30,748.00 30,748.00
500.00 500.00
252,110.00  172,140.00
108,720,00  198,720.00
16,576.00 1,400.00
38,742.00 37,742.00
61,839.00 61,864.00
73,004.00 73,004,00
7,000.00 7,000,00
500.00 §00.,00
318,061.00 315,118.00
101,837.00  101,347.00
426,865.00  410,262.00
37,000.00 37,000.00
327,645,00 326,850.00
136,241.00 135,621.00
152,882,00  148,022,00
28475.00 28,470.00
186,293.00 1686,373.00
366,645.00  363,670.00
£8,000.00 68,010.00
3,000.00 2,000,00
176,326.00 168,491.00
121,871.00  120,787.00
161,852.00 162,082.00
336,778.00 333,468.00
88,680.00 81,590,00
77,303.00 64,597.00
79,676.00 57,333.00

1,065,457.00 1,042,221.00
1,419,477.00  1,439,512.00
120,877.00  118,407.00

6,761,181.83 6,432,361.84 6,844,975.91 8,191,544.00 7,501,134.00

6,615,370.48 7,772,659.00 7,667,434.18 8,256,846,00 7,390,562.00

+165,811.36  1,340,2087.16

842,458.28

6,781,181.83 §,432,361.84 6,844,975.91 8,191,544.00 7,501,134.00

§7,302.00 -110,672.00



5/23/16
IME:D1:14 PM

suount Numbesr
and Title

EPORTING FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

310 TAXES

B -1 1
110
113

CURRENT TAX LEVY
DELINQUENT TAXES
MIXED DRINK TAX
PENALTY & INTEREST

ECuDREEEEORASSIRREE

348 COUNTY JUDGE PROGRAM REV

OMESOCESNECORRSNRRSHAICORANADEFRENIOARS

100
10
102

COUNTY JURGE CIVIL FEES
COTNTY JURGE EDUCKTION
COUNTY JUDGE CRIMINAL FEE

COUNTY JUDGE PROGRAM REV

3149 COUNTY ATTORNY PROG REV

ELT T

moosETRo

300 CO ATTORNEY CRIMINAL FEES
301 CO ATTORNEY ADM FEE

COUNTY ATTORNY PROG REV

1351 COUNTY CLERK PROGRAM REV

T L LD E L L D E L B L

1105
1400
[ETHE
1402
03
04
1405
06
407
1409
“ag7
3480
1496
1710
2966
2995
1997
2998
0999

In/our

XEROX COPIES
FAYX CHARGES

10% TIME PhY FEES

COUNTY CLERK GENERAL FEES
COUNTY CLERK CIVIL FEE
COUNTY CLERK CRIMINAL FEE
COURT APBT ATTY FEES
COUNTY CLERK MISC CRIM
COUNTY CLERK LAW LIBRARY
DRUG COURT COST FEE
SUPPLEMENT COURT G-SHIP FEE
COURT REEORTER FEE

COUNTY CLERK JURY FEES

CO CLERK COLLECTION AGQENCY
BOND FCORF REVENUE

VISUAL RECORDING FEE

AMSC WARRANT FEES

EMRIL COPY FEE

COUNTY CLERK PROGRAM REV

0352 7.0,

%1 PROGRAM REVENUES

prrrepsepemegerspereeee U P EE LR TLE LSS L L LA b

p107 10% TIME PAY FEES

p121 COUNTY FINES

0127 MISC CRIMINAL FEES
p137 J.P. #1 CIVIL FEES

0491 J.P, #1 JURY FEES

oM

o

O e e e b R H H O R H H H

I

pudget Workshop Assistant -- Account Lisbing

Actual) Exper

YBAR - 2014

5,817,898.58
64,573,68
10,511.46
57,663.23

5,950,646.95

156.00
520.00
591.57

1,467.57

8,585.50
253.91

8,839,41

648,50
214,098,238
5,598.00
14,220.85
4,132.00
2,066.00
4,690.00
863.00
2,100.00
2,010,00
1,285,00-
0,60
263,28-
0,00
345.00
0.00
21.00
6531,649.00
458.00

304,151.35

365,00
57,138.96
19,422.14

826.00

15.00

Actual Exper

, YEARR - 2015

5,695,662,32
109,891, 72
11,392,60
66,090.87

5,883,037.51

1,223.%0

6,702.00
220.00

6,930.00

365.00
173,636.86
6,333.00
10,752.75%
2,594.00
1,406.00
5,285.00
541.00
2,500.00
2,265.00
285.00
0.00

443 .68
4,080.09
60,00
0,00
43.00
31,222.00
387.00

242,499.38

2BZ.50
81,474.20
11,515.31
1,171.00
¢.00

Org Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2016

6.043,091.00
B5, 000. 00
8,000.00
55,000, 00

6,191,091.00

300.00
400,00
300.00

1,000.00

6,000.00
306.00

6,300.00

400.00
200,000.00
5,500.00
10,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
4,000.00
500.00
2,000.00
2,0006.00
Q.00

0.0C

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.060
40,000.00
404.00

267,800.00

100,00
80,000.00
12,000.00

1,000.00
0,00

YEAR -~ 2016

6,043,091.00
85, G0Q. 00

B, 000,00
55,000,00

1,000.00

6,000 .00
300.00

6,300.00

400.00
200,000.00
5,500.00
10,000.00
1,500.00
1,500.00
4,000.00
500.00
%,000.00
2,000.00
o.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0,00

0.00

0.00
4@,000.00
400.00

267,800.00

300,00
8¢, 000,00
12,9000.00

1,000.00
0.00

|
PAGE 1
pnsPAREﬁ:OOOS

Actual Exper
YBAR -~ 2016

Prap qudgat
YEAR - 2017

|
5,904,132.37  €,043,091.00

£3,571.50 85,000.00
4,873.20 9,000.00
28,304.36 55, 00b. 00
______ _..‘---

ToTmemeTT !

6,000,881.43 6,192,D9T.00

170,00 3n$.oa
315.00 504.0¢
83.00 15%.00
568.00 951.00
|
2,872.00 5,00J.on
86.00 15%.00
2, 958.00 5.15&.00
I
192.50 400.00
67.789,80 130,000.00
1,142.00 s.snoLou
4,655.50 a,ouorou
1,922.00 3,000,00
494.00 1,000( 00
2,695.00 5,000; 00
223,00 450400
1,280.00 2.000}00
1,126,00 2,000,00
75.00-
0.00
as.00 .
94.52 |
135,00
.00
123.00
12, 888.00 zz.ouoioo
125.00 200100
96, 855,32 1ao,ssoioo
|
152.50 300.00
48,627.55 80,000.00
5,035.30 10,000, 00
536.00 1,000./00
0.00

]



1
|

lpage 2
pnzp?nsm 0005

06/23/16 pudget Workshop Aspistant -- hecount Listing
TIME;01:14 FMN

nocount Numbexr T  Actual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget Attual Exper Prép pudgat
YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 201E YEAR - 2016 YERR - 2016 YBAR -~ 2016 YEAR - 2017

and Title c

REPORTING FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND 1

|

0496 JP #1 COLLECTION AGENCY FEES I 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .
0497 BARKS & WILDLIFE FEE T c.00 c.00 .00 .00 0.0¢
0995 AMSC WARRANT FEEE I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
0997 NOTARY FEES 1 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
0996 XEROX COPIES X 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00 0.00

J,P. #1 PROGRAM REVENUES 137,767.1¢ 94,443.01 93,300.00 93,300,00 54,351.35 93,300, 00

0363 J.P. #2 PROGRAM REVENUES ‘

AoHADSANCSCCROGESOO0RtE0SSANCSEROSERATRGED

0108 10% TIME PAY FEES I 320.00 456,00 400,00 400,00 92.50 | 150.00

0122 COUNTY FINES I 166,236.52 191,663.18 180,000,00 180, 000,00 54,567 .26 100{.000.09

0128 J.D. #2 MISC CRIMINAL FEE 1 50,308.44 43,253.79 59,000.9¢ 50,000, 00 15, 563.42 40,000.00

0138 J.P. #2 CIVIL FEES I 3,046.486 3,072.00 3,000, 00 3,000.00 1,435.00 3,000, D0

0487 IN AND OUT 1 9.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0488 CREDIT CARD FEES 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .

D482 J.¢, W2 JURY FZES I 0.00 0.0¢ .00 0.00 0.00

0486 JP #2 COLLECTION AGENCY FEES 1 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 |

D497 PARKS & WILDLIFE FEE 1 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 .00 .

0995 AMSC WARRANT FEBS 1 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 0.00

0997 HOTARY FEES 1 C.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0998 XEROXK COPLES 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .

e mmmmmmmmm- emmemmeammmmmmm—mamen e e emmme ee ammmennn e wemmamecumman s U m s O
J.B. #2 DROGRAM REVENUES 247,911.42 238,494.94 233,400.00 233,400.00 75,658.18 143}150.00

0354 DIST CLERK PROGRAM REV ‘

U1DG6 10% TIME DAY FEES 1 185.00 222,80 175.00 175,00 81.50 150.00

plz4 DISTRICT COURT CIVIL FINES 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘

0125 DISTRICT COURT CRIMINAL FINES 1 51,110.08 61,124,591 50, 000,00 5G,000.00 33,298.94 ssiouo.oo

(406 DRUG COURT COST FEE 1 80.00 274.00 0.00 0.00 95.00

0487 IN/OUT 1 103.00 2,319.09 0.00 .00 115.36 !

0488 CREDIT CARD FEES I 53.24 106,52~ 0.00 0.00 77,18- |

0493 SHRF CIVIL JURY FEES 1 1,050.00 655,00 600. 00 §00.00 145.00 1 600.00

D494 SHRF CRIM JURY FEE 1 73.00 97.00 75.00 75.00 32.00 5 50.00

0495 SHERIFF TRANSPORT FBE 3 C.00 c.00 .00 0.00 0.00 |

0600 COURT APFT RTTORNEY FEES 1 20,353.50 21,596. 00 20, 000.00 20,000,609 8,322.00 15,000.00

0700 DIST CLERK CIVIL FEES 1 41,791.40 32,133.24 35,000.00 35,000,00 25,683.78 40}000.00

0702 DIST CLERK CRIMINAL FEE 1 9,172.00 %,356.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 4,498.00 9{000.00

0705 FAMILY PROTECTION FEE 1 1,830,090 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,050.00 2,000.00

0707 DISTRICT CLERK MISC FEES 1 2,252.90 z,221.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,016.00 2/000.00

0708 DIST CLERK LAW LIBRARY I 7,808.00 8,100.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 4,655.00 8]000.00

0710 DIST ATT BOND FORF REVEWUE 1 920,74 964.11 0.00 .00 3,046.36 |

0997 HOTARY FEES I 0.00 0.00 .ot 0.00 0.00

o998 KEROX COPIES 1 13,178.00 7,656.00 7,000,00 7,000, 00 4,761.50 74000.00
DIET CLERK PROGRAM REV 149,956.97 148,502.33 133,650.00 133, 650,00 86,523.26 133,‘300.00

0355 SHERIEF PROGRAM REVENUES :

pRAEOROGREDEISD - i Mo e ]

$200 SHERIFF CIVIL FEES 1 1,741.00 3,727.00 2,000.00 2,000,00 1,312.00 2000.00

0202 SHERIFF CRIMINAL FEES I 1,451.00 424.00 500,00 500.00 430,00 {80000

0457 IN/OUT I 171.50 544,20~ 0.00 0.00 6ss.00 __ |

e eeemeemmmmee  mmmemm—emmn= ot emmmeemmme memmmen S S

SHERIFF PROGRAM REVENUES 3,353.50 3,606 BO 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,397.00 ZJIBOU.UD



06/23/1¢
TIME:01:14 PM

T

Account Number
and Ticle

REFDORTING FURD: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0357 COUNTY TREASURER PRCG REV
=BF‘FF“======“3=====Hﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁ=ﬂ===n=ﬂﬂﬁﬂﬂ
0900 COUNTY TREASURER FEES

0902 INSF CHECK FEES

COUNTY TREASURER PROG REV

0358 CONSTABLE PROGRAM REVENUE
smopSoaREOSSSERISD oRCOoRREISETRERRREAS==SD=S
p220 CONSTABLE CIVIL FEES

0222 CONSTABLE CRIMINAL FEES

0487 CONSTABLE EN & OUT

CONSTABLE PROGRAM REVERUE

0359 TAX A/C PROGRAM REVENUES
MRESHOCoOESOOEOAAGSCRAREARSECOSEaoRENEED
0500 AUTO REGISTRATION FEES

0501 AD VALOREM FEES

0502 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE FEES

0503 SCOFFLAW REVENUE

TAX A/C PROGRAM REVENUES

0370 MISC. IKCOME
=llﬂﬁuﬂuﬂﬂﬂs=ﬂﬂanﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂnﬂﬂ=ﬂﬂﬂﬁdﬂ=ﬂ===ﬂuw=ﬂ
0112 FEDERAL PAYMENTS

0120 INTEREST ERRNED

0130 SALES

0210 OIL ROYALTY

401 D.A. REFUND/ARCHER

0402 D.A. REFUND/CLAY

0409 JUROR REIMBURSEMENT

0411 REFUNDS

0412 LEAEES

0413 CONTRACTED ELECTION EXPENSE
0415 TOBACCO SETTLEMENT

0420 JAIL PHONE

0427 CO JUDGE STATE GRANT

(428 ADA STATE LONGEVITY GRANT
0440 UNCLAIMED UTILITY PROPERTY
0476 CO ATTY STATE SUPP

0480 INDIGENT DEFENSE GRANT
04490 HAVA GRANT

0491 MEDICAL

0571 RADIC GRANT REV

0573 MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT

0574 PRISONER HOUSING

0898 CASH RESERVES

0901 TRANSFER

0995 PAMSC WARRANT FEES

997 NOTARY FEES

0998 OTHER SOURCES

p99% OTHER/MISC REVENUE

M1SC. INCOME

C

T T i o e I I I I T B T B B

Budget Workshop hesistant -- Account. Listing

Actual Exper

YERR - 2014

99,371.36
4310.00

99,781,36

59,647.50
0.00
0.00

55,647.50

223,442.56
19,605.78
B31.50
20.00

243,095.84

0.00
512.10
4,807.97
38,274.94
77,767.93
94,674.02
8,530.00
21,043.09
6,000.00
1,382.57
0.00
14,117.90
1B,947.34
3,750,00
¢.00
46,666,400
32,083.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

D.00

0.09
153,371.95
0.00

0.60
21,132.60
40,174 .62

5B5,236.03

Actual ExXper
YEAR - 2018

40,523 ,84
340.00

40,863, 84

58,772.93
5,128.7%
0.00

63,901.68

260, 355.03
10,529.17
403.00
0.00

271, 287.20

o.00
717.75
56,586.5%0
18,176.45
75,272.456
93,636.01
8,602.00
27,636.25
§,000.00
25,955.50
¢.o0
20,149.52
17,867.76
2,500.00
0.00
23,333.00
20,597.560
0.00

0,00

.00

0.00

0.00

Q.00
240,348.04
0.00

0.00
9,681.40
37,933.96

692,694.50

Org Budget Amended Budgat

YEAR - 2016

45,000.00
log. 00

45, 300,00

55,000.00
.00
0.00

55,000.00

220,000.00
15,000,00
.00

0.00

235,000.00

0.00
500.00
0.00
20,000,00
§3,178.00
101, 260,00
8,000,00
10,000,00
6,000, 00
4,800.00
0.00

15, 000,00
25,260,00
5,000.00
" p.o0
23,333,00
15,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
531,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
20,000, 00
.00

867,471.08

YEAR - 2016

45,000.00
300.00

45,300.00

55,000.00
0.00
0.00

55,000.00

220,000.00
15, 000,00
0.00
0.00

2135,000.00

0.00
500.00C
97,600.00
20,000.00
83,178,00
101,260.00
8,000.00
10,000.00
6,000.00
4,004, 00
0.0
15,4000.00
25,200.00
5,000.00
e.00
23,333.00
15,000.00
0.00

0.00
B,434.00
0.00

3G, 0835.00
§31,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
20,000.00
0.00

1,004, 340.00

i
BAGE 3
PREPRRER : 0005

Actual Exper Prop Budget

yEAR - 2016  YERR - 2017
....... ORI
[
|
2,081.506 4l.uoo.uu
140.00 | 100.00
2,221.560 q?,aou.uo
|
34,315.28 54,000.00
0.00
141.78- I
14,173.50 55,000.00
|
39,951.63 220),000.00
34,821,080 15Louo.uu
2,782.00 i
p.oo
77,555.43 235Luoo.ou
|
0.00 |
156,96 500.00
97,600.00 H___},____‘*
4,768.53 8 vo0.00
44,435.00 83,178.00
54,094.78 101! 260,00
5,542 ,00 2,000.00
5,479,853 10|000.00
0.00 6,000.00
o000 |
0.00 |
7,862.02 15|000.00
10,727.30 25;200.00
2,600.00 51000, 00
¢.00 i
0.00 23,333.00
10,734.78 15000, 00
0.00 I
0.00
B,434,00
0.00
21,000.00
0.00
0.00 |
0.00
0.00 :
8,947.20 [ .
sod.82 __ 1
283,386.59 3007471.00



06/23/16

PIME:0L:14 PM

hocount Numbay
and Title

REFORTING FUND: 00L0 GBNERAL FUND

0400 CONTINGENCY EXPENSES
:lﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂHHHﬂ:HBﬂﬂﬂH=Hﬁﬂu========ﬂﬂ==ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁ=
0004 GROUP INS BENEFITS

0107 COMP TIME

0203 RETIREMENT

0414 AUTOBSY

0480 LEGAL EXPENSE

0490 COUNTY HEALTH DIRECTOR

0491 CHD BBATEMENT COST

0573 LAND

0574 BUILDING EXP

0805 CONTINGENCY EXPENSE

CONTINGENCY EXPENSES

0402 COMMISSIONERS COURT
===Hﬂﬂﬂﬁﬂ===”ﬂﬂﬁﬂ==ﬂln==Rﬂﬂﬂ==ﬂﬂﬂ‘lﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ
0105 PART TIME

0201 SQCIAL SECURITY

0205 MEDICARE TAX

0310 OFFICE SUPPLIES

p400 DUES AND BONDS

0420 COMMUNICATION

0425 TRANSFPORTATION

0427 TRAINING

0430 ADVERTISING

0480 LEGAL

0481 REDISTRICTING EXPENSE
0497 SALES ThX

0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
0901 TRANSFER

COMMISSIDNERS COURT

0403 COUNTY CLERK
D101 COUNTY CLERK BALARY
D103 CHIEF DEPUTY SALARY
D104 DEPUTIBS SALARY
D120 LONGEVITY BONUS
Q150 MBAL EXPENSE

0201 SOCIAL SECURITY
0202 GROUP INSURANCE
0203 RETIREMENT

0205 MEDICARE TAX

0310 OPFICE SUPPLIES
D315 BINDERS

0316 FORMS

0318 BOOKS

0319 DOCKETS

0400 DUEBS AND HONDS
0425 TRANSPORTATION
0427 TRAINIKG

(450 REPAIR & MARINT

(460 RENTAL/AGREEMENTS

SO E=SCCESESOGRSSSERRASIRRS
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: PAGE 4

pudget Workshop Rsaistant -- Ascount Listing
PREFARER : D005

Frop Budget

Actual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper

YERR - 2014 YEAR - 2016  YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 m;\}n - 2017
|
|
18,000.00 18,000.00 18,600.00 18,60G.00 16,600.00 113,600.00
0.00 0.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00 15,000.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00 ©.00 |
66,625.50 93,233,00 106,000, 00 100,000.00 44,695.00 100, 000.00
5,896.00 7,861.00 18,000, 00 16,000,00 12,900, 21 16,006 ,00
0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0,00 £, 000 .00
0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
25,407.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00
0.00 6,570.00 ¢.00 0.00 o.00
3,713.99 24,264.88 §00,000.00 40,625.00 0.00 100, 000.00
121,642.89 149,920.88 ¥51,600.00 642,225.00 76,395,21 251,500.00
\
|
4,083.00 8,626.50 15,000.00 15,000.00 5,610.00 15,000.00
253.14 534.84 931.00 931.00 347.82 3 231.00
39.22 125.08 218.00 218,00 81..36 ‘ 218.00
1,364.28 952,04 1,000.00 1,000,00 543,70 1), 000. 00
6,132.64 6,003.6% 5,500.00 5,500,00 &,208,93 5, 500,00
0.00 500.04 501.00 501.00 461.50 501.00
2,643,15 1,437.33 5,000.00 5,000.00 354.70 5!,nno.on
695,00 1,035.00 1,200.00 1,200.90 100,00 1,200.00
0.00 371.95 6.00 0.00 .00 [
1,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 5l 000,00
0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0,00 |
0.00 25.34 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘
1,130.92 1,196.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,496.93 1l500.00
51,731,00 51,731,00 54,318.00 54,318, 00 .00 54*313.[)0
69,002,45 72,538.81 90, 680.00 90, 668,00 14,304.94 991153.00
|
|
|
50,671.38 50,699.22 53,235,00 53,235,00 26,569.10 53]235.00
19,556.10 39,768.82 41,758.00 41,758.00 20,840.78 41,758 ,00
107,679.88 101,263.07 112,983.00 112,983.00 56,387.52 112,‘983.00
740. 00 380,00 375.00 375,00 365.00 |53c.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
12,167.91 11,703.69 12,918.00 12,518.00 6,399,863 12,,918.00
4%,544.98 41,995.10 47,750.00 47,750.00 23,699.40 47.‘150.00
29,645,59 27,796.59 29,920.00 29,920.00 14,770.50 zs.lszn.oo
2,845.52 z,737,05 3,022.00 3,022.90 1,496, 62 3,/022.00
2,232.31 2.317.53 2,500,00 2,500.00 970.52 2.)500.00
669,37 943.90 1,000.Q0 1,000.00 187.00 1,006,400
0.00 411,40 500.00 500.00 0.00 isoo.uo
51.00 0.00 200, 00 200.00 167.95 200.00
500.00 360.52 500.00 800.00 104.50
965,00 965.00 1,000.00 1,000,900 420,00 1,000.00
1,822.81 2,071.93 2,500.00 2,500.00 204 .55 2,000.00
1,235,00 790.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 260.00 1,500,00
0,00 4. 00 500.00 500,00 0.00 500.60
4,187.14 4,093.41 4,500.00 4,500.00 1,995.78 2,.800,00



06/23/16
TIME: (1114 Fid

hecount Number T  Actual Exper

and Title C  YEAR - 2014
REDORTING FUND: 00LD GENERAL FUHD
0473 IN/OUT E .00
0482 ERRORS & OMMISSIONE INS. E ¢.00
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT E 1,176.24

COUNTY CLERK 298,690.03
0405 VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER

s=smuas AGRAKIAOMOSSROSORGODNRS
0lp2 SERVICE OFFICER SALARY E 44,236.01
0105 PART TIME E 9,996,00
0106 SECRETARY B Q.90
0120 LONGEVITY BONUS E 0.00
0201 SOCIAL SECURITY E 3,362,532
0202 GROUP INSURANCE E 48.59
0203 RETIREMENT E . 6,610,94
0205 MEDICARE TAX E 7686.41
0310 QFFICE SUPPLIES E 1,578.36
042% TRANSPORTATION E B847.63
D427 TRAINING E 0.00
D450 REPAIR & MAINT E 115.00
0460 RENTAL/AGREEWENTS E 386.48
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT E 0.90

VETERAN'S SERVICE OFFICER 67,967.74
0409 NON DEPARTMENTAL
D204 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION E 21,638,400
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE E 9,059,24
0310 OFFICE SUPPLIES E 550.58
0311 COPIER & PRINTER SUPPLIES E a,421.79
0317 PRINTIKG E 141.65
0332 POSTAGE AND BOX RENT E 53,345.22
0400 DUES E 0.00
041% DPROPERTY TAX E 0.00
0420 COMMUNICATION E a0,100.41
0428 APPRAISAL DISTRICT "B B9,592.00
0430 ADVERTISING E 3,301.09
0440 UTILITIRS E 139,741.17
0450 REPAIR & MAINTEWANCE E 629.00
0460 RENTAL/AGREEMENTS E i5,108.23
04BZ PROPERTY & LIABILITY INS E 145,462,7¢
04B9 PEST CONTROL i 1,800.00
0491 MWEDICAL E 2,573.00
0497 SALES TRX £ 0.00
0570 MACHINERY & EQULPMENT E 0.00
(571 RADIO GRANT EXP E o.00
Q802 AUDIT E 25,250.00
0901 TRANSFER E 0.00

NOM DEPARTMENTAL 544 ,715,08

Actual Exper
YERR - 2015

2859,362.48

46,402,98
D.0¢
22,924.00
10.00
4,298.81
805.48
L#,074.21
1,005.42
2,300.33
703,10
250.00
0.00
551.32
0.09

89,325.465

26,312.71
11,727.5Y9
277.30
6.009.45
457.00
40,949,92
{.00
©.00
32,617,2%
157,331.00
2,032.72
144,336.67
0.00
5,174.92
123,852.00
2,400.00
2,49%9.00
0.00
o.00
Q.00
23,250.00
0.00

579,227.57

Budyet Workshop Assistant -« Account Listing

Org Pudget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2016

4006.00
1,0600.00

318,061.00

48,715.00

0.00
24.024.00
30,00
4,512.00
8,550.00
10,450.00
1,056.00
1,000.00
1.000.00
1,000.00
0.00
500.00
0.900

101,837.00

20,000.00
15,000.00
1,500.00
7,000.00
1,000.00
45,000.00
c.o0

G.00
40,000,00
150,000.00
5,000.00
140,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
190,000.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
0.0G

0.00

0.00
27,000.00
0.00

654,000.90

YEAR - 2016

0.00
400,00
1,000.00

318,061.00

48,715.00

0.00
24,024.00
30.00
4,512.00
9,550.00
10,450.00
1,056.00
1,280.00
720.00
1,000.00
0.00
500.00
0.00

101,837.00

20,000.00
15,000,00
1,500.060
7,000.00
1,900.00
4%,000.00
3,375.00
116.060
38,000.00
150,000.00
5,000.00
140,000.00
864.00
5,000.00
190,000.00
3.000.00
3,500.00
20.00

.00

G.00
27,000.00
.00

655,375.00

| PAGE &
PR#PARERIOOOS

R - 2017

Actual Exper P;Dp Budget

YEAR -

20186 Y

0.00 o.?o
0.00 :
.00 {1, 000.00
155,499, 85 315,116, 00
I
24,312,92 23.715.00
0.00 U.Jc
i1,999.00 24,024.00
20.00 } 49,00
2,252,09 4,512, 00
2,000, 24 , 650,00
5,150.51 10,450.00
526. 73 1,086.00
447.04 1, 000.00
260,00~ | 750.00
©.00 750,00
0.00 \
204.08 l 500.00
0.0¢
46,623.61 10%.347.00
!
19,479.38 20,000.00
7,062,91 14,000, 00
15,98 |
Z,546,52 |
0.00 "s00.00
28,B851.92 45,,000.00
2,527,19 |
468,78 700, 06
16,254.61 35!000.00
§7,296.00 150 000,00
1,104.80 5,000,00
50,356.83 140|000, 00
83.35 1*000.00
2,410.88 5,000.00
46,430.00 190)000. 00
900.980 3}000.00
2,738.00 31500‘00
18,25
0.00 |
0.00
24, 000,00 32,000 00
0.00 i
- ——— arme- --...--.[.-,_-_
772,562.40

645.r00.00



06/23/16 Budyet Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing PAGE 6
TIMEr01:14 PM PR#PARER:OOOS
Account Number T hActual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budgat Amended Budget  Actual Exper EJ_:‘Op Budgat

and Titcle c YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YERR - 20316 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YE?-\R - 2017

e eeeeereeen e enann e S

|

D415 SAFETY QOMMITTEE l

REFORTING FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

ERFFAYEURARERANP AN ONOO0NNOE O3 RIBIACRAT

0305 OPERATING EXPENSES E 3,288.98 1,375.49 2,816,00 2,816.00 2,075.50 )2.816.00
0425 TRANSPORTATION E 0.00 C.00 500.00 500.00 0.00 i 500,00
0427 TRAINING E 0.00 0.00 225.00 225.00 0.o0 l 225.00
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT E e.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00
SAFETY COMMITTEE 3,299.95 1,375.4% 3,541.00 3,541.00 2,075.50 ].3.541.00
0426 COUNTY CGURT |
mE=a OHREARARERR RS ESE
0101 COUNTY JUDGE'S SALARY o3 56,990.36 57,025.B2 61,142,00 G1,142.00 30,492.00 G1,142,00
0104 SECRETARY SALARY E 42,556.40 42,579.68 44,709.00 44,709.0¢ 22,313.74 4f, 709,00
0105 PART TIME E 15,378.00 20,577.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 1%,698.50 2;,000.00
0120 LONGEVITY BONUS E 730.00 795,00 100,00 19¢.00 100.60 | i25.00
0150 MERL EXPENSE E 74 .42 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 ‘ 100.30
0201 SOCIAL SECURITY E 7.0985.47 7,494,22 B,144.00 B,144.00 4,005.42 +144.00
0202 GROUP INSURANCE E 17,603.32 16,647,336 19,100.00 19,100.00 5,476.16 12, 100.00
0203 RETIREMENT E 14,9085.66 14,59%7.57 18,862.00 18,862.00 7,502,03 1§,.862.00
0205 MEDICARE TAX B 1,659.51 1,752.87 1,805,00 1,905,00 936,77 1,205.00
031¢ OFFICE SUPPLIES B 2,318.23 2,845.19 1,500.00 1.500.00 286.09 500,00
0311 SOFTWARE E 2,220.00 2,220.00 4,740.00 4,740.00 1,740.00 1,740.00
0318 BOCKE E 165,00 .00 500.00 500.00 306.00 400.00
0391 TRIAL EXPENSE E ©.00 14¢.00 0.00 o.00 0,00 4 .OJ‘
D400 DUES & BONDS E 250.900 297.1% 450.00 450.00 0.00 | 450,00
0413 VISITING JUDGE 2 .00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
0420 COMMUNICATION E §.a0 500,04 1,002.00 1,002.00 250.02 ‘ 501.00
0425 TRANSPORTATION E 1,6B3.42 2,221.77 4,500, 00 4,500.00 965.68 3|,500.00
0426 JUDGE'S EDUCATION B 640,00 877.0¢ 1,500.00 1,500.00 T00. 00 1,500.00
0450 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE E 50,00 1,242.11 1,800.00 1,500,900 o.00 1,100, 00
0460 RENTAL AGREEMENTS E 1,229.88 1,082,586 1,500.00 1,500.00 Ti4 .36 l‘rSDD.OU
0480 LEGAL E 25,330.00 20,840.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 15,298.48 30,000.00
0482 INSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 i,500.00 1,500,000 1,500.00 11500.400
0483 QUURT COMMITMENT E 0.00D 645.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,22B.00 5.000.00
0485 VISITIRG COURT REPORTER E 552.84 463.99 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 1;500.00
0490 JURORS/BRIL/SERV/CITATION E 1,B807.50 B.c0 1,500,00 1,500.00 0.00 1)000.00
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT E 1,263.65 1,453.30 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 21000.00
COUNTY COURT 194,580.66 196,301.67 241,054.00 241,054.00 110,523.25 233,‘278.00
0427 COUNTY JUDGE STATE SALARY l
OO RAGRRRsRERESARESSONSdERCdD OO ERCEACRERT |
0101 CO JUDGE SALARY E 14,9939.92 17,:23,.88 25,200, 00 25,200.00 12,59%.99 25,200,00
0201 SOCIAL SECURITY E 230.02 1,061.71 1,563.00 1,5863.00 781,17 1,‘563 00
0203 RETIREMENT E 2,240.26 2,485.34 3,619.00 3,619.00 1,786,668 3,619.00
D205 MEDICARE TAX E 217.62 248,40 366.00 366,00 1B8%Z.65 ;’.!66.00
COUNTY JUDGE STATE SALARY 18,387.82 20,919.33 30,746.00 30,748.00 15,350.47 JO.LMB.OD
0435 DISTRICT CQOURT
B CN N FPAGS SRS T R ERERRSRCIRISaw J
D102 COURT RAEPORTER SALARY E 42,543 ,66 43,403.88 45,575.00 45,875.00 22,745.45% 45,?75.00
0103 ASST COURT COORDINATOR E 0.00 0.90 17,500.00 17,500.00 7,606,008 \
0104 COURT COORDINATOR E 25,910.04 26,431.86 27,754.00 27,754.00 12,851.26 27.+54.00
D105 PART TIME E 1,200.00 1,320.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 J.?DU.UO



06/23/1%
TIME:01:14 PM

Account Number
and Title

enammEmEm———— e m————— A ——

REPORTING FUND: 0010 GEHERAL FUND

LONGEVITY BONUS

MEAL EXPENSE

SOCIAL SECURITY

GROUP INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

MEDICARE TAX

OFFICE SUPPLIES

TRIAL EXPENSE
EVIDERCE EXPENSE
INVESTIGATION EXPENSE
EXPERT WITNESS EXPENSE
TRANSCRIPT EXPENSE
DUES & BONDS

VISITING JUDGE
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

8TH ACDMIN. JUDICIAL DIST.
REPAIR & MATNTENANCE
RENTAL/AGREEMENTS
LEGAL

LEGAL-CIVIL

LIABILITY INSURANCE
VISITING COURY REPORTER

plze
0150
0201
0202
0203
0205
0310
039l
0392
0393
0394
0385
0400
0413
0425
0427
0433
0450
0460
D480
0481
04p2
0465
0490
0870

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

DISTRICT COURT

0436 DISTRICT COURT TRIAL

JURQRS/COMMISHION/CITATIONS/BAILIFF

[ O I IO o T - O - T oo B O o O O O O > B o T - T O - T o IO I I o B B o I

CEQEEEARRCEESRACSEACSORRS AN ORRRAECRTOOOE

OPERATING EXPENSE/SUPPLIES
EVIDENCE EXPENSE
INVESTIGATION EXPENSE
EXPERT WITHESS EXPENSE
TRANSCRIPT BXPENSE

OTHER LITIGATION EXPENSES
TRANSPORTATION

LBGAL

JURORS/BAILIEFS

0205
Q292
04323
0294
0395
0326
0425
0480
0420

DISTRICT COURT TREAL

0450 DISTRICT CLERK
0101 DISTRICT CLERK'S SALARY
0103 CHIEF DEPUTY SALARY
D104 DEPUTIES SALARY

0105 PART TIME

0106 SECRETARY

0120 LONGEVITY BONUS

0150 MEAL EXPENSE

0201 SOCIAL SECURITY

0202 GROUP INSURANCE

0203 RETIREMENT

0206 MEDICARE TAX

Mo R e e e

.
]
b
y
T

CORAREONAEAREEOOISER

m e mBHEH AR =

=t

Budget Workshiop Assistant ~- Account Listing

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2014

440.00
0.90
4,345.85
9,198.85
L0.288.13
1.016.48
500.29
0.0¢
2,9%55.80
400.00
4,308.5%0
15,523.00
75.00
850.87
504.25
275.00
993.20
0.00
L, B870.39
113,983.01
o0, 006.03
846.69
1,377,858
14,107.50
.00

343,524.49

50,671.38
39,746.98
1¢,598.90
8,706.00
0,00
555.00
Q.00
E,292.44
35,206.64
24,128.49
1,93%.32

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2018

465.00
0.00
4,440,.45
9,680.19
10,220.42
1.038.58
251,76
2,850.84
1,248.90
400.00
5,827.80
B,624.00
0.00
1,703.37
1,541.59
0.00
1,088.73
.00
1,965.556
133,494.27
98,908.17
846.68
1,229.72
22,275.00
4,426,08

3684,121.24

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
0.00
0,00
0.00
0,00

0.00

o oS O o

S0, 699,22
39,766.82
91,953,04
0,00

0,00
670.00
0.00
9,078.50
43,125.20
26,610,292
2,123.04

Org Budget Amendad Budget

YEAR - 2016 YERR - 2016
490.00 480.00
0.00 0.00
5,755, 00 5,755.00
15,000.00 15,000.00
13,329.00 13,329.00
1,346.00 1,346.00
2,000.00 3,000.00
2,100.00 6,100.00
2,000.00 0.40
2,400.00 Z, 000,00
2,500.00 2,500,00
10,000.00 17,000,00
560,00 560,00
2,500.00 2,500.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
830.00 830.00
1,598.00 1,598.00
9,828.00 4,328.00
4,300.00 4,300.00
110,000.00 110, 000,00
110,000.00 110, 00¢.00
900.00 200.00
5,000,00 S, 000,00
24,000.00 24,000.00
4,500.00 0.00
426,865.00 426,865,00
0.00 .00
§,000.00 5,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
%,000.00 5,000.00
5, 000.00 5,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
1p,000.00 10,000.00
.00 o.oc
17,000.00 317,000.00
83,235.00 53,235.00
41,758.00 41,758.00
75,322.00 75,322.00
.00 0.00
24,024.00 24,024.00
750,00 750.00
Q.00 0.00
12,096.00 12,096,00
47,750.00 47,750.00
28,015.00 28,015.00
2,829.00 2,829.00

Actual Exper
YEAR - 20186

40,00
0.00
2,758.89
5,170, 36
€,336.10
545,29
2,198,75
4,743.60
0,00

0.00
400,00
15,217, 00
75,00
78,08
0.00

0,00
1,597.16
1,719.55
2,859.08
7%,411.05
§5,325.55
846,68
310.00
9,545, 00
0.00

234,02%.81

26,569.10
20,840.78
37,591.68
0. 00
11,990,00
750.00
0.00
5,002.82
23,690.40
13,860.77
1,170.11

|
"ergE 7
PRESARER : DBOS

Prop Budget
YEJR - 2017

— e e

k,785.00
15, 800.00
13,328.00

i.aas.oo

500.00
T.ooo.oo
, 000 .00

, 000,00
,500.00
17,800.00
500,00
2,000.00
7,000.00

B30.00
ﬂ.aaa.oo
.200.00
3.300.00
11%,000.00
110, 000.00
| 9a0.00
ayoun.no

24, 000 .00

4Lzoo.oo

410[262.00
!
|
5l000.00
5,000,00
5louu.oo
5/000.00
z{uoo.oo

5,000.00
lOJOOD.DU

3TJODD.DD

|
|

53,l235.00
41,758.00
75,522.00
0,00
24,024 .00
55.00
|
12,D96.00
47,750.00
28,p15.00
z,fzg.uo




06/23/16
TIME:01:14 PM

Account Numbex
and Title

REPQRTING FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

OFFICE SUPPLIES

BOFTHARE

BINDERS

FORMS

PRINTING

BOOKS

DUES & BONDS

TRANSPORTATION

TRAINING

REPAIR & MAINTENWANCE

RENTAL/AGREEMENTS

MACHINERY & BQUIPMENT

0310
0313
0315
0316
0317
0318
0400
0425
0427
G450
0460
0570

PISTRICT CLERK

0461 J.P. #1

e OO S e PNT A RAMFESSANEAROTOERT R AT
J.B. #1 SALARY
DEPUTEES SALARY
LONGEVITY BORUS

SOCIAL SECURITY

GROUP INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

MEDICARE TaAX

OFFICE SUPPLIES
PRINTING

BCOKS

DUES & BONDS
TRANSPORTATION
THAINING

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
JURORS/BRILIFF/HBEARING
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

101
Q104
0120
0201
02032
0203
0208
0310
0317
0318
0400
0425
04z7
0450
0450
4570

g, fi2

PEEASmaOEOOOOGE

0462
=8 = R

010l J.P, #2 SALARY

0104 DEPUTIES SALARY

D105 PART TIME

0120 LONGEVITY BONUS

D150 MBRL EXPENSE

D202 SOCIAL SECURITY

0202 GROUP INSURANCE

0202 RETIREMENT

0205 MEDICARE TAX

0316 OFFICE SUPPLIES

0317 PRINTING

0318 BOOKS

0400 DUES AND BONRS

0425 TRANSPORTATICHN

0427 TRAINING

0450 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
6490 JURCGR/BAIL/HERRING

o B o |

Lo L I I I o ]

Bl EEmE R E B R E Lo B S o I |

[ - A

Lo B - N o A > I o O I o B o 0 <5 N o B 3 B - o B < - o
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‘ PAGE 8

RBudget Workshop Agsistant -- Account Listing
PREPARER : D005

hotual Exper  Aotual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Prop Budget

YEAR - 2014  YEAR - 2015  YBAR - 2016  YEAR - 2016  YBAR - 2016 YE‘AR - 2017
................ ....-,..-----------.-.....-...._,_.-..-_--._.-.....---.-.---_-_---..-t.--.-....-
|
2,173.73 1,561.02 2,500.00 2,500.00 482,00 {2.500.00
14, 080.00 14,699,00 24, 852,00 24,862.00 12,426.00 fa.ssz.un
1,188.40 2,027,32 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 1,500,00
603.93 272,00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
630.33 516.50 1,300,00 1,300.00 782,14 1,000,00
6,00 288,00 250.00 250.00 57,00 250.00
735.00 075.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 750. 00 1,000.00
1,069.83 1,140.45 1,500.00 1,500.00 §10.55 1,500.00
1,235,00 465.00 1,325.00 1,325.00 30,00 |1.325.oo
0.00 419.84 1,000.00 1,000.00 185,42 h,oo00.00
2,478.92 2,286.12 4,13%.00 4,139,00 1,115,113 l4.139.no
0.00 1,598.00 2,000.00 2,000.,00 ¢.00 Il,auo.oo
265, 061,28 296,218.36 327,645.00 337, 645.00 157, 873.50 Jz%,aso.au
|
|
50,677.38 50,699,272 53,235.00 53,235.00 26, 569.10 53,23%,00
35,743.60 35,211.68 37,661.00 37,661.00 18,015.50 3'{.551.00
120.00 145.00 195,00 195.00 195.00 225.00
5,31%.87 5,270.04 5,628.00 5,648.00 2,748.78 <, 648, 00
17,603.32 18,154.16 19,100.00 15,100.00 9,476.16 19,100.00
12,924.58 +2,509,87 13,081.00 13,081.00 6,151.41 13,081.00
1,242.64 1,234.62 1,321.00 1,321,600 642.85 #.321.00
$,193.24 1,471.15 $00.00 500,00 115,42 | 400,00
469.12 0.00 400.00 400.00 0.00 200,00
356.64 53,52 500.00 500.00 60,44 ‘ 300,00
220.00 322,50 300.00 300.00 95,00 | 300.00
3,473.14 3,469.68 2,500, 00 2,500.00 1,760.12 2, 750.00
§00.00 400.00 400,00 400,00 250. 00 la:oo.oo
4B5.58 45,00 500.00 500.00 0,00 ‘400.00
0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 50,00 200.00
.00 0.00 600. 00 600,00 0.00 |4no.oo
.......................... e memmmer e musmmmns  memmemusmumes ------IL--_-.,
130,422.30 129,015.64 116,241.00 136,241,00 66,349.78 135|521.oo
|
50,671.38 50,699,227 53,235.00 53,235.00 26,569.10 53,235,00
35,847.32 35,867.00 37,661.00 27,661.00 18,795.84 3766100
13,524.00 11,868.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,066.00 1000000
115.00 165,00 195,00 195.00 195.00 j225.00
.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 |
£,177.01 6,080,35 6,268.00 6,268.00 3,184.47 6,|268.00
17,603.32 18,154.16 19,1600,00 19,100,00 9,476.16 19,1100.00
12,928,20 12,607,30 14,517.00 14,517.00 6,460,60 14,1517.00
1,444,468 1,422,085 1,466.00 1,466.00 744, M 1.|466.00
1,441.27 312.47 1,000.00 1,000.00 9. 84 500.00
181.79 66.20 800.00 800.00 0.00 200.00
591,44 103,50 BOD. 00 800,00 172.44 =E.uu.uu
0.00 50,00 100,00 100.00 50.00 100, 60
3,007.68 2,177.10 2,250.00 2,250.00 804 .60 2, 250,00
340.00 450.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 150.00 ﬁoo.oo
185,00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 b00. 090
294.00 0.00 2,500, 00 2,500,00 132.00 1,000.00



06/23/16 Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing ] PAGE ]

TIME:01:14 BM PREP‘ARER:DDOS

Account Number T  Actual Exper  Actual Expelr Org Budger Amended Budget  Rctual Exper Pr|op Budger
and Title € YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015  YEAR - 2016  YEAR - 2016  YEAR - 2016  YEAR - 2017
R L L L e e MM R R M e e e s e e A L ———————— - AR E . T. .- - e L L L LR - L EEETR e e - ‘---n——u---
REPORTING FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND |
§570 MACHINERY & EQUIEMENT ' E ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
J.P. B2 144,362,09 140,022.35 152,892.00 152,892,00 72,870,776 14t.ozz.oo
0473 COUNTY ATTORNEY STATE SALARY [
n==aﬂﬂ=‘-‘==ﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂ==ﬂHﬂ:ﬂ:ﬁ:ﬂﬂ“ﬂﬂﬂ=ﬂﬂﬂ=ﬂ=ﬂﬂﬂ
0101 SALARY E 20,833, 02 25,632,972 23,333.00 23,333,00 11,666.46 zL.aza.nn
¢201 SOCIAL SECURITY E 3,201,688 1,601.66 1,447.00 1,447,00 723.32 447,00
0203 RETIREMENT E 1,113.34 3,746.05 3,351.00 3,351.00 1,654.31 ,351,00
0205 MEDICARE TAX E 302.12 374.58 338,00 319,00 169.13 T 329,00
e Y R e M ——————— T e mb b ——— [ p— ememdm. LLmREMEeswsRE  Emmeem——uEEe . A
COUNTY ATTORNEY STATE SALARY 25,536.16 31,585.21 28,470,00 28,470,00 14,213,722 2;,4’70.00
0475 COUNTY ATTORNEY |
ﬂhﬂﬂﬂﬂ::ﬂﬂﬁaﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ::ﬂﬂ’uﬂEﬂﬂﬂ====HHBH=B
pL01 COUNTY ATTORNEY SALARY E §0,646.14 60,691.02 64,894.00 54,9894.00 32,366.16 64,894.00
0103 ADMINISTHATIVE ASST E 0.00 42,667.04 44,801.00 44,801.00 22,358,587 44,801.00
D104 SECHETARY SALARY E 35,847.32 0.00  0.00 ©.00 0.00 6.00
0105 PART TIME E 8,080.00 6.942.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 4,248.00 Luj,ooo.oo
0120 LONGEVITY BONUS E 135,00 160.00 210.00 210.00 210.00 | 290.00
0201 SOCIAL SECURITY E 6,178.78 6, 475.84 7,435,00 7,435.00 3,475,122 7,435.00
0202 GROUP INSURANCE E 17,603.32 18,154.16 19,100.90 15,100.00 9,476.16 19:,100.00
0203 RETIREMENT £ 14,430.83 15,047.00 17,219.00 17,219,00 7,789.98 17\,219.00
0205 MEDICARE TAX E 1,445.00 1,514.46 1,739.00 1,719.00 812.75 1, 719.00
0310 OFFICE SUPPLIES E 1,116.58 692.23 1,100.60 1,100.00 220.47 1},100.00
0311 SOFTWARE E 10,692.00 11,583.00 10,500.00 10,500.00 5, 346,00 10,500, 00
0317 PRINTING E 0.00 15,00 75.00 75,00 0.00 75.00
@400 DUES & BONDS E 312.94 410.00 650.00 650,00 75.00 ] 650.00
0420 COMMUNICATION E 1,254.34 1,248.00 1,400.00 1,400.00 655.50 1,400.00
0425 TRANSEORTATION E 928.98 0.00 750.00 951.00 950 .65 750.00
0427 TRAINING E 350.00 0.00 750.00 549,00 430,00 750,00
D450 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE E 508.90 ¢.00 870.00 870.00 0.00 Iavo.oo
0460 RENTAL/AGREEMENTS E 1,080.00 1,320.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 720.00 1, 800.00
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT E 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000, 00 1,449.42 3}009.00
COUNTY ATTORNEY 161,410.13 166,919, 75 186,293, 00 186,293.00 90,584 .28 1asl373.oo
0476 DISTRICT ATTORNEY |
ﬂﬂﬂﬂ:=ﬂ===ﬂ“ﬂnﬂ:BHB:ﬂB-_-HHﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂEHHHﬁﬂﬂﬂa= . '
DLz ASST DISTRICT ATTORNEY E G4,798.51 92,468.90 82,6565.00 92,655,00 41,251.92 Bz{sss.oo
0103 DA INVESTIGATOR E 42,974.63 43,180.22 46,890.00 46,890.00 23,376.98 46,890.00
0104 SECRETARY B 75,173.93 72,307.90 18,909.00 78,909.00 19,3B1.56 78}909.00
0105 PART TIME B 342.00 0.00 630,00 630,00 720, 00 ls:o.oo
0106 ADA LONGEVITY GRANT E 2,500.00 1,250.00- 5,000,00 5,000,00 2,500,00 5,000.00
U120 LONGEVITY BONUS E 80.00 75.00 160,00 160.00 140,00 185.00
0150 MEAL EXPENGE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 |
p201 SOCIAL SECURITY B 11,473.64 11,952.97 13,284.00 13,284,00 £,486.09 13,284.00
0202 GROUP INSURANCE E 24,075.79 23,903.41 28,650, 00 28,650.00 14,214.24 28 /650,00
0203 RETIREMENT E 27,415.74 20,763 .64 30,766.00 30, 766.00 15,122.49 3u.i'ms.oo
0205 MEDICARE TAX E 2,683, 24 z,795,45 1,107.00 3,107.00 1,517.00 3./107.00
0310 OFFICE SUPPLLES E 2,992,21 3,125,65 2,800.00 2,500.00 929,28 2,000.00
0311 SOFTHARE E 23,306,50 21,384.00 21,420.00 21,420.00 10,692.00 21,|4zu.oo
£351 TRIAL EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,/000.00
0394 EXPERT WITNESS EXPENSE E  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1 /000,00
D395 TRANSCRIPT EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 1,000,00




06/23/16
TIME:0L:14 PM

Account Kumber
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

DUES & BONDS
COMMUNICATICON
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
RENTAL/AGREEMENTS
INSURANCE

MACHINERY & EQUIEMENT
OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT

0400
04z
0428
0427
0450
D460
0482
a570
4901

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

0477 LAW LIERARY

J R e L ]

EEamemEam

tHom

1

COmnnEHEREODRYEE I ONERANE R PHAERARESSRS RS

0500 BOOKS

LAY LIBRARY

0478 GAME WARDEW

CORARRRAHAERRARGEERICESROERREEE S S REESRD

0310 OFFICE SUPPLIES

GBME WARDER

0480 FEMA PROJECT MANAGEMENT

CUESoZoOoOofEO0ESSRINORHEROROanSSSAERAEARaR

SALARY

LONGEVITY BONUS

MEAL EXPENSE

SOCIAL SECURITY
MEDICARE TAX

OFFICE SUPPLIES
COMMUNICATION
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

MACHIRBRY & EQUIPMENT

101
0129
0150
0201
0205
0310
0420
0425
0427
Q570

FEMA PROJECT MANAGEMENT

0450 ELECTIONS

B e s Ed A ®

MRDOHECR RS RRERRARE RS S RRRR I FORFAA0RESER

ELECTION ADMINISTRATOR
PART TIME/ELECTION JUDGES
ELECTION JUDGES
LONGEVITY BONUS

MEAL EXPENSE

SOCIAL SECURITY

BROUP INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

MEDICARE TAX

QFFICE SUPPLIES
PROGRAMMING EXPENSE
FORMS

ELBECTION SUPPLIES

DUES & BORDS

b T T - T o B o T I

mem e m

pudget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2014

5le.00
§,373.61
15,363.30
3,906.00
4,177.08
5,293.38
2,098.00
3,260.35%
15,082.00

335,B850.91

1,860.1%

1,8680.12

0,00
0.00
0.00
0.00

43,866.08
37,256.78
0.00
40,00
0.0¢
3,272.70
§,801.66
6,5587.14
165.37
1,467.28
q,5859,59
1,07%.55
3,208 84
570¢.00

Actual Exper

YERR -~ 2015

160.00
5,7%96.82
11,040,494
2,875.00
1,0%5.62
2,111.36
2,798.00
6,478.50
15,203.00

315,895 .68

1,787.46

1,787.46

¢.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

¢.00
e.00
0.00
0.00

Q.00

43,690.08
24,696.00
18,643.80
75.00
0.00
4,374,608
9,077.08
5,190.71
1,023.03
1,181.81
7,749.15
1,042,958
B41.18
211,00

Org Budget Amended Budget

YERR - 2016

3

500,00
4,000,00
11,200.00
4,000.00
1,500.00
5,376.00
3,000.00
7.500,0Q
15,598.00

66,645.00

3,000,008

46,085,00
25,000,080
36,500.00
20.00
0.00
6,676.00
9,550.00
15,463.00
1,562.00
750, 00
7,000.00
1,250.00
1.000.00
600,00

YEAR - 2016

500.00
4,000,00
11, 200,00
4,000,00
1,500,00
5,376.00
3,000.00
7,500.00
15,598.00

366,645.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

50, 400.00
a.00

0,00
3.125.00
731.00
744.00
315.00
2,185.00
5800.00
Q.00

58,000.00

46,085,00
25,000.00
35,500 .00
20, 00
0.00
6,676.00
9,550.00
15,463.00
1,562.00
9250.00
5,850.00
1,250.00
1,300.00
175.00

' PRGE 10
pnnppnmn:onus

Actual Exper Per Budget

YERR - 2016 YEAF - 2017
|
I

85,90 500.00
2,792.43 %.ooo.on
4,401.32 11.z00.00
1, 050,00 , 000,00
634,73 I,soo.oo
501,87 ,376.00
404,00 , 008,00
D.00 i.ooo.nu
0.00 1§,598.00
166,201.31 35J.570.00
1,044.10 4,000.00
[ L L L ) - I------—
1,044.10 %.uoo.oo

|
487.66 ‘500.00
e cmmmm——— ,-.---r-,----
487.66 Isoo.oo
15,507.68 50, 400.00
o.00 f 10,00

.00 i
961,44 3l 125,00
224 .88 |731.oo
51,25 744.00
45.00 }315.00
9.00 2}185.00
175.00 ‘soo.oo

0.00 }
16,965,235 58&010.00

l
23,000.24 qs|oas.oo
12,%47.84 zslnoo.oo
31, 986.20 25{000.00
90.00 105.00

¢.o00 ‘
2,212.00 6*576.00
4,738.08 9,650.00
3,274.32 15)463.00
B17.35 1+5sz.oo
176.57 750. 00
5,605, 84 1oJooo.on
731.00 1|oou.oo
§91.40 2,000,00
150,00 500,00



06/23/16
TIME:O0L:14 PM

Account Numbex

and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0420
0425
0427
045¢
0460
0570

D495

COMMUNICATION
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
RENTAL/AGREEMENTS
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

ELECTIONS

COUNTY AUDITOR

CSECOROORSEEEFESHONMOOaICSRARRERRTAGAARAR

0102
0120
0150
02el
nao2
z03
0205
0310
0318
0400
0420
0425
0427
D4as0
0480
0570
0575

0497

RUDITOR'S SALARY
LONGEVETY BONUS
MERL EXPENSE

SOCIAL SECURITY
GROUP INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

MEDICARE TAX

OFFICE SUPPLIES
BODKS

DUES & BONDS
COMMUNICATION
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
RENTAL/AGREEMENTS
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
LERSE PRYMENTS

COUNTY AUDITOR

COUNTY TREASURER

=g
0102
4104

0105
aLzo
0L50
001
0202
0293

0208
031¢
0400
0420
0425
0427
0450
0460
0570
8575

aSmA=an
CO. TRERSURER SALARY
CHIEF DEPUTY TREASURER
PARTTIME
LONGEVITY BONUS
MERL EXPENGE
SOCIAL SECURITY
GROUP INSURANCE
RETIREMENT
MEDICARE TAX
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DUES & BONDS
COMMUNICATION
TRANSFORTATION
TRAINING
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
RENTAL/AGREEMENTS
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
LERSE PAYMENTS

COUNTY TRERSURER

Eo=sdprRE

L T o N T - O = T = B O - O B - B B o I T -

]
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PAGE 11

Budgel Workshop Assistant -- hcoount Listing
PREPARER: D05

Actual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budger Amended Budget Actual Exper PLop Budget

YERR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 vz}m - 2017
aann e mmmm———— fteavsmmmmmmmmmnnn mvm—m—— wm——— I..-...----
|
1,170,068 1,613.63 2,600.00 2,900, 00 2,605.36 ’z,me.oo
1,600,985 1,321.78 1,500,008 2,250,000 1,250,17 1,500.00
155.00 1,640.00 1,000.00 1,425.00 1,271.00 Il.ODD.DO
112,56 176.73 200.00 200.00 0.00 200,00
21,168 .32 17,670.50 19,000.00 19,000,00 13,148.53 9,000,900
0.00 805.43 500, 00 100.00 0.00 ]]1.000.00
135,643.84 142,424,54 176,326.00 176,326.00 103, B95.90 166,493.00
|
75,4B1.42 75,506, 86 79,283 .00 79,283,00 39,568.%6 7L.253.00
90, 00 105.00 120.00 126.00 120,00 135.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,685.31 1,687.81 4,923.00 4,923.00 2,460.73 2,523.00
§,801.66 5,077.08 9,550, 00 %, 550,00 4,738.08 , 550,00
11,286, 25 10, 990.70 11.403,00 11,403.00 5,627.94 11,403.00
1,095,799 1,096.38 1,152.00 1,152,00 575.55 ,152.00
2,350,01 1,631.46 1,500.00 1, 800,00 411,39 {, 500,00
0,00 .00 100.00 100,00 68.00 ‘ 100.00
285,00 285.00 00,00 300.00 235.00 285.00
455 . BB 455, 58 1,140.00 1,140.00 227.94 | 456.00
3,546, B0 2,952.22 4,000.00 4,000, 00 1,458.00 L 000 . 00
645,00 670,00 1,500,00 1,500.00 100.00 11.500.00
{0.00 1,898,587 1,5%00.00 1,500.00 159,43 1,5%00.00
1,425.00 1,605,00 3,000,00 3,000.00 625.00 %, 000.00
1,599.98 1,398, 24 2,500,00 2,500.00 1,748.52 3,000.00
674.94 0.00  ©.00 0,00 0.00 0.00l
........................ wm mmmmmmmtmacne  amemmmmmmmmms  memmemeauan=- ._----i.---_--
112,423.04 112, 360,20 121,971, 00 121,971.00 58,124.34 z.zosrvav.oo
{
56,671,368 50,699.22 §3,235.00 §3,235.00 26, 569,10 53!235.00
39,746.98 39,768.82 41,758.00 41,758,00 20, 840,78 41)758.00
0.00 p.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 |
210.40 240.00 270.00 210,00 270.00 400,00
0,00 80.40 .00 o. 60 0.00
5,595,186 5,605.0% §,907. 00 5, 907,00 2,944.27 5,007.00
37,603.32 16,154.16 1%,100.00 19,1G0.09 9,476.16 19,100.00
13,534.71 13,197.23 13,680.90 13,680.00 6,761.38 135680.00
1,308,51 1,31:0.83 1,382.00 1,382.00 688,63 1,\332.00
1,997.54 2,879,486 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,109.86 2,5500,00
240.00 432,50 500.00 560.00 225.00 |soo.oo
BL.0% 341,91 600.00 660,00 227.94 lsop. 00
3,755.37 £,550.27 4,500,900 4,500,00 1,028.53 4.Eoo.ou
1,008.00 430.00 1,000.00 1,000,00 360.00 1,00C.00
42628 0.00 720.00 720.00 32.39 bzc.00
1,988.16 2,322.59 3,800,00 3,800,00 1,194.28 3,B00,00
4,801.82 725,79 3,000.00 1,000,00 6.00 3,000.00
337.50 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 |
143,305,855 140,838.27 151, 952,00 151,952.00 731, 728.32 152,082 .00
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06/23/L6 Rudget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing
PREPARER 1 0005

TIME:0l:114 PM

Account Numbex T  Actual Exper Actual Exper Org Budget Amsnded Budget Actual Bxper Prdp Budget
and Title [ YEAR - 2014 YEAR - ZO18 YEAR - 2016 YERR -~ 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2017

REPORTING FUND: G010 GENERAL FUND ‘

0459 TAYX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

HEHEORESNENTIOCARCOREO000BOURRSSBERRASRMEE i

0101 TAX ASSESSOR SRLARY E 50,671.38 50,6%Y.22 53,235.00 53,235.00 26,56%.10 53,238.00
0103 CHIEF DEPUTY SALARY E 39,746.9B 39,768.82 41,758.00 41,758.00 20,640.70 411!.?53.00
0104 DEPUTIES SALARY E 107,024.78 106,957.60 112,983.00 112,983.00 56,387.52 112|,983.00
0120 LONGEVITY BONUS E 830.00 1,060.00 1,150.00 1.1580,00 1,180.00 1.,340.00
0350 MEAL EXPENSE B 0.00 60.09 100.00 100.00 0.00 100.00
0201 SOCIAL SECURLITY E 12,143.63 17,123.10 12,973.00 12,973.00 6,351.21 12|, 973.00
0202 GROUP INSURANCE E 44,008.30 45,385 .40 47,750.00 47,7150.00 23,690.40 47,750.00
0203 RETIREMENT [ 29,610.37 28, 866.80 30,045,00 30,045.00 14,883.23 30; 045,00
0205 MEDICARE TAX 1 2,830.53 2,935.23 3,034.00 3,034.00 1,485,235 ETDZM.UO
0310 OFFLCE SUPPLIES E 2,653.606 3,492.37 2,500.00 2,500,00 1,347.50 2,000.00
317 PRINTING E §,307.00 5,445, 9% 10,000.00 11,000.00 10,511.95 11,000.00
0318 BOOKS E 25.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 20.00 ’20[!.00
0400 DUES & BONDS E 1,405.00 1,415,00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,265.00 1,500.00

0420 COMMUNICATION E 175.89 R.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.ﬂ0|
0425 TRANSPORTATION E 2,802.94 1,517,156 3,000.00 3, 000.00 232.14 2,000,060
0427 TRAINING E 590.00 600.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 136.00 1[000.00
0430 ADVERTISING E 204.13 205,26 ‘700.00 00.00 0.00 760,00
0437 TRX ROLL PREPARATION E 405,00 3167.50 500.00 500,00 0.00 500.00
0450 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE E 327.50 03,78 500.00 500.00 14.78 ‘500.00
0460 RENTAL/AGREEMENTS B g,040.60 8,710.65 8,850.00 8,850.00 3,484,2% B[850.00
9570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT E 3,478.00 BEE .25 4,000.00 3,000.00 1.00 Z\lOOU.OO
TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 312,240.87 310,722.08 335,778.0C0 335,778,00 168,363.21 333*468.00

0510 COURTHOUSE MAINTEWANCE |

) oan Cm Do o =D |
0103 SEWER PLANT CUSTODIAN E 10,080.00 12,499,592 12,500.00 12,500.00 6,249.96 12J500.00
0104 CUSTODIAN SALARY E 71,843.34 71,734.00 75,322,00 75,122.00 37,591.608 75)322.00
0105 PART TIME B 0.00 ¢.00 720, 060 720,00 0.00 920.00
0120 LONGEVITY BONUS E 220.00C 250.00 2B0.00 280.00 280.00 ‘310.00
0201 SOCIAL SECURITY E 4,449,97 4,445.06 5,546.00 5,546,00 2,328.65 54546.00
0202 GROUP INSURANCE E 16,140.00 18,154.1% 19,100.00 19,100.00 9,476,316 19,200.00
0203 RETIREMENT E 16,761.59 © 10, 464,17 12,845.00 12,845.00 5,370.51 12,‘845.00
0205 MEDICARE TAX z 1,04G.70 1,039.55 1,297.00 1,297.00 543.92 1,297.00
0320 JANITORAL SUPPLIES E 7,403,.88 6,576.83 8,000.00 8,000.00 4,114.35 8,/000.00
0411 FUEL E 436,25 372.20 500.00 500.00 89.22 ‘500.00
0450 REPRIR & MAINTENRNCE E 115,340.86 95,214.87 70,000, 00 70¢,000.00 24,426.39 20,/000.00
0451 R & M BEWER E B,186.74 5,250.00 35, 000.00 35,000.00 1,750.00 5,/000.00
0460 RENTAL/AGREEMENTS E 3,208,980 Z,B1%.13 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,947.77 3,1000.00
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT B 2,798.00 11,884.08 8,000.00 8,000.00 0.00 B,‘OOO.DD
COURTHOUSE MAINTENANCE 251,914¢,31 240,713.97 252,110.00 252,110.00C 94,165.63 172,]140.00

0515 JUVENILE COURT |

gAzZOguEs sananTRaSNARGoDn I3 ‘
0350 COUNTY RESIDENTIAL E 2%,914.59 53,442,804 106,000.00 1G0,000.00 7.917.00 106,[000.00
04B0 LEGAL E 1,711.14 2,940.00 10,000, 00 10, 30¢.00 2,450, 00 10,000.00
0901 OPERATING TRANSFERS OUT E 77,981.54 80,179.68 B5,720.00 86,720.00 B6,71%.22 86.1720.00

JUVENILE COURT 109,607.27 136,562.52 196,720.00 196,720.00 96,686.22 196,i720,00



0D6/23/16

TIME

10L:24 PM

Acrount Number

REPORTING FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0520

EEARNEESTASSHARRNANSSRAANdS A =20as

0102
0120
0201
0202
0203
0203
Q2148
0420
0425
0427
0460
0570

and Title

IT DEPARTMENT

SARLARY
LONGEVITY
SOCIAL SECURITY
EROUP INSURANCE
RETIREMBNT
MEDICARE
OFFIQE SUFPLIES
COMMUNICATION
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

RENTAL AGREEMENTS

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

IT DEPARTMENT

CONSTABLE #1

0552

CONSTABLE #2 SALARY

0101
0120
0150
0151
0201
o202
0202
0205
0310
0318
0400
0410

LONGEVITY BONUS
MERL EXPENSE
UNIFORME

SOCIAL SECURITY
GROUP INSURANCE
RETIREMENT
MEDICARE TAX
OFFICE SUPPLIES
BOCKS

DUES & BONDS
TIRES & TUBES
FUEL & OIL
COMMUNICATION
TRANSPORTATION
TRAINING

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE
MACHINERY & EQUIPMERT

LEASE PAYMENTS

CONSTABLE {1

CONSTRBLE #2

LONGEVITY BONUS
MEAL EXPENSBE
{HIFORMS

SOCIAL SECURITY
GROUP INSURANCE
RETIREMENT
MEDICARE TAX
OFFICE SUPPLIES
BCOKS

DUES & BONDS
TIRES & TUBES

ooSo#EcoOooSonGE A

CONSTABLE #) SALARY

EMOERADODSaCESRERSNEOGOROSaTROEOR

W E mE M Em g ™omm

1

[ B T T T I O T - T - = B - B o T T < B S >

[ I o I o B T = I I

wme =

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing

Actual Exper
YERR ~ 2014

32,600.00
0.00
1,913.56
4,411.70
4,893,260
A47.52
%,925.48
576.00
168.00
g.oo
0,90
1,168.78

49,104.30

37,226.16
10.00
0.00
.00

2,308,467
B, 801,66
5,56L.17
535.88
795.72
62,65
0.00

0.00
1,880.94
455,88
1,151.57
175.00
733.19
832,00
12,%17.00

73,275.49

37,226,186
10. 00
0.00
0.00

2,308.67
0.00
5,661.17
539.868
0.00

0.00

0.00

.00

Actual Exper
YEAR -~ 2015

54,000.00
0.00
2,9061.50
9,077.08
7,558,20
679,06
1,890.03
955.92
1,18%.17
850.00
6,246.43
¢.00

[P L L LE

83,049.39

37,246.56
20,00
0.00

0.00
2,310.56
5,077.08
5,416.09
540.31
1,315.81
0.00

0.00
1,240.28
1,214,185
487.04
0.00
¢.o0
471.64
2,152.39
12,717,060

74,209.71

37,246.56
20. 00
0.00
c.c0
2,310.56
0.00
5,416,589
540,31
44,66
9.00
100,00
0.00

Org Budger Amended Budget

YEAR - 2016

54,600.00
10.00
3,386.00
9,550, 00
7,842.00
792.00
4,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
0.00
7,000,00
D.00

BE,680.00

39,110.00
30.00
30.00

200.00
2,441.00
9,%50.00
5,654.00

571.00

250.00

100,00

100.00

60D.00
3,000,000

500,00

500.00

204,00
1,500.00

250.00

12,717.00

T, 363,00

39,1i0.90
30. 00
100.00
200.00
2.446.00
9,550.00
5,664.00
572.00
500.00
300.00
200.00
600,00

YEAR - 2016

54,600, 00
106.00
3.386.00
9,550,00
7,842.00
792.00
5,349.00
1,000.00
1,170.00
425.00
4,556.00
0.00

8B, 680.00

39,110.00
30.00
30.00

200,00
2,441.00
9,550.00
5,£654.00

571.00

400.00

100,00

100.00

600,00
2,850.00

500.00

500.00

200.00
1,500.00

250.00

12,717.00

7, 303.00

39,110.00
30.00
i00.00
200.00
2,446.00
9,550.00
5,664.00
572.00
500.00
500.00
200.00
600,00

Actual Exper

YEAR ~» 2016

27,250.00
10.00
1,685.62
4,738.08
3,865.40
364,18
66,62
477.96
62.42
425,00
3,416.40
0.00

42,391.68

19,518.73
30.00
Q.00

0.00
1,212.02
4,738.08
2,771.98
283.45
389.54
0.00

0.00

¢.00
496,61
227.94
0.0Q0

0.00
14.50
0.00
12,7:7.00

42,399.84

19,518.73
30.00
0.00
0.00
1,212.01
0.00
z,771.98
2B3.45
299.25
0.00
100,00
565,12

PAGE 12
PREPRRER: 0005
Prop Budget
YERR - 2017
|

39,110,00
40,00
30.00

| 200.00
2T441.oo
9., 550.00

5L654.oo
lsvl.oo

250.00

160,00

100.00
‘aoo.oo

3}000.00

. 500.00

500.00

200.00

1l 500,00

250,00
l 1.00

64‘597.00

39}110.00
40,00
100,00
200.00
2{445.00

———

54554.00
572,00
500,00
500.00
200.00

|60, 00



06/23/16

TIME:01:14 PM

Account Nupber
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0411 FUEL & OIL

0420 COMMUNICATION

0425 TRANSPORTATION

0427 TRAINING

0450 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
0575 LERSE PAYMENT

CONSTARBLE #2

0560 SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account. Listing

T  Actual Exper
€ YEAR - 2014

2,791.08
463.82
.00

0.00
1.269.92
0.00
12,804.00

62,974.70

L= I ]

[ I I I - I o |

RS OERENUESSEARESSOCRROSAGRRSdRAIAERAGR

0101 SHERIFF'S SALARY
0102 CHIEF DEPUTY SALARY

0103 SERGEANT & INVESTIGATOR SALARY

0104 DEPUTIES SALARY

0105 DART TIME

0106 SECRETARY

0107 COMP TIME/HOLIDAYS
0108 CERTIFICATION PAY
0120 LONGEVITY BORUS

0180 MEAL EXPENSE

0201 SOUIAL SECURITY

D202 GROUP INSURANCE

6203 RETIREMENT

0205 MEDICARRE TAX

0310 OFFICE SUPPLIES

0311 SOFTWARE

p317 PRINTING

0318 BOOKS

0335 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES
0393 SEX INVEST EXP

0400 DUES & BONDS

0410 TIRES & TUBES

0411 FUEL, OIL, ETC

0420 COMMUNICATION

0425 TRANSPORTATION

0427 TRAINING

0430 RADVERTISING

0445 REPAIR & MAINT AUTO
0450 REPAIR & WAINTENANCE
0460 RENTAL/AGREEMENTS
0488 INSTRUCTION & EDUCATION
D491 MEDICAL

0493 RESERVES

0570 MACHIMERY & EQUIPMENT
0575 LEASE PAYMENT

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

0565 JAIL

E 55,934.28
E 47,467.52
E 81,2%5.59
E 221,546,862
E 19,566.75
B 35,847.32
E 23,161.65
E 0.00

E 350.00
E 174.32
ol 29,892.27
E 82,114.0%
E 69,183.40
E 6,9%0.92
B 3,076.43
E L4, 688.76
B 246,70
B 620.64
B 18,393.89
B az.o0
E 601.00
E 4,424.80
B 81,823.13
E 17,165.33
E B, 756.26
E 4,637,711
B 118.14
E 12,455.88
B 1,978.BG
E 1,147.30
E 150.00
E 3,617.50
E c.00
jcd 1,250.00
E 45,171.30

B97,B80.36

FMADCoSOooREOOOaDRsSNaEaSSSdodooSoRrSERaEsan

0103 CHIEF JAILER
0104 JRILERS SALRRY
0305 PART TIME

E 46,471.66
E 519,971.28
E 38,384.900

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2015

1,900.56
343.27
0.00

0,00
166.00
284.99
12,804.00

61,179.80

55, 965.00
47,493.68
88,540.58
254,027,386
4,126.75
35,867.00
32,797.02
.00
415.00
99,44
31,605, 74
958,718, 80
74,648, 18
7,391.73
2,810.82
14,130.00
767.55
0.00
26,494 ,B1
1,120.50
931.00
3,871.92
64,031.03
9,162.28
4,790,412
3,267.77
0,00
19,147.60
3,153,7%
345.53
0.0¢
4,665.00
0.00
9,182, 84
54,113.10

950, 681.03

46,497,10
805,923,891
45,839.10

Org Budget Amendsd Budget

YEAR - 2016

4,000.00
600.00
500.00
200.00

1.500.00
&00.00

12,804.00

79,676.00

58,764.00
51,487.00
140, 937.00
233,0208.00
15, 006. 00
37,661.00
20,000.00C
10,500,00
350,00
350.00
35,221.00
114,600.00
B1,576.00
8,238.00
3, 36l.00
14,400.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
17,547,00
0.00
2,100.00
4,000.00
70,000.00
12,000.00
5,000.00
3.,751.00
750,00
10,040,00
5,500.00
2,500,000
1,000.00
3,300.00
1,000.00
5, 000, 00
84,536.00

1,055,457.00

50,44¢.00
564,915.00
51,160.00

YEAR - 2016

4,000.90
600,00
500,00
200,00

1,500,060
600,00

12,804,00

79, 676.00

5B, 764 .00
51,487.00
140,937.00
233.028.00
7,500,00
37,661.00
20,000.00
10,500.00
350.00
350.00
35,221.00
114,600.00
81,576.00
8,238,00
3,361.00
14,400.00
1,000,00
1, 000,00
17,547.00
0.00
2,100.00
4,000.00
70,000, 0¢
12,000,900
7,500.00
3,751.00
7%0.00
15,000,00
5,500.00
2,500.00
1,000.00
1,390.00
.00
44,269,00
182,136.00

1,192,326.00

50,440 .00
564,915.00
51,160.00

PAGE 34
PREFARER:0005

hctual Exper Pr?p Budgat

YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2017
691.28 L,OU0.00
187.27 600.00

0.00 500.00
n.op 200,00
64.50 ,500.00
0.00 600,00
12,804.00 1,00

30,048.86 58,764 .00
26,147.42 81,487.00
52,078.26 14%.937.00
141,623.16 233,028.00
120.00 11.000.00
18,795. 84 37,661.00
11,786.79 24, 000.00
4,903.65 10,500.00
350,00 7 385.00
0.00 350.00
17,495.93 34,221.00
54,271.4% 114,600,00
40,513.21 81,576.00
4,091.87 B.238.00
1,724.49 |,351.UD
7.065.00 14,400,00
156.19 ,000.00
242,29 i,000.00
10,933.08 1#,547.00
322,00~ :
267,17 zrxoo.oo
1,899.10 3,000.00
23,802.09 50, 000,00
q,742.44 12,000.00
2,413,851 5, 000,00
250,00 1, 000 . 00
.00 750.00
4,452.01 10|, 000, 00
4,167.42 5|, 500,00
1,147.77 7|, 500. 00
0.00 1, 000.00
3,235.00 3, 300.00
0.00 500,00
10,407.87 5,000.00
8, 785.65 84|, 536,00
4BB,807.49  1,042,221.00
25,143, 87 50,440.00
29%,721,.89 564), 215,00
29, 932.50 81,160.00

J



06/23/18
TIME:01:14 M

Account Number
and Title

REFORTING FUND) 0010 GENERAL FUND

Q106
0107
0120
0150
4151
0201
0202
0203
0208
0310
0320
0338
g380
0460
0425
0450
0488
0489 PEST CONTROL

p4%1 MEDICAL - PRISONER
0570

CHIEF DEPUTY JAILER
COMP TTIME/ROLIDAYS
LONGEVITY BONUS
MEAL EXPENSE
UNIFORMS

SOCIAL SECURITY
GROUP INSURANCE
RETIREMENT
MEDICARE Thx
QFFICE SUPPLIES
JANITORIAL SUPPLIES
JhIL SUPPLIES

FOOD SUPPLIES

DUES & BONDS
TRANSPORTATION

D566 RADIC TOWER
CEUEOOAPERAGRRASS SIS
0411 FUEL

0420 COMMUNICATIOR
0440 UTELITLIES

0450
0570

RADIQ TOWER

0567 EMG MGMNT COORDINATOR

mon

REFAIR & MAINTENANCE
INETRUCTION & EDUCRTION

MRCHINERY & EQUIPMENT

EEERLSRERETO RS

REPATR & MAINTENANCE
MACHINERY & EGUIPMENT

mERoooES

0104 EMG MGMNT COORD SALARY

(201 SOCIAL SECURITY
0203 RETIREMENT

0205 MEDICARE TAX

(320 FIRE EQUIP EXPENSE
0411 FUEL

(420 COMMUNICATION
0425 TRANSPORTATION

p450 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

0460 RENTAL AGREEMENT

0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

EMG MGMNT COORDINATOR

0581 HIGHWAY PATROL

[ I o B B T o T T o B = T - c > I - O > B S = I > R > B > B o B o

]
L
r
*
L]
]
1
]
I
t
v
]

fc B - I

sRo=aossnonmoo

oo T I B~ o O T - B c> O - = o |

M RAGESRAGRENEEOARECSHRERARARERAST ORI GE SEAESE

0104 SECRETARY SALARY
0120 LONGEVITY BOWUS
0201 SOCIAL SECURITY
0202 GROUP IRSURANCE

wm|mEE

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing

Actual Exper
YEBRR - 2014

67,283.33
6,253.63
210.00
685.99
3,070.62
43,384.65
126,879,93
95,907,.91
9,671.98
5,653.64
19,023.96
25,432.06
108,046.58
471.45
9,807.23
43,520.11
1,410.00
1,300.00
105,317.3%
645.26

1,274,480.66

220.00
0.00
2,742.08
90%9.88
10,320.00

14,191.96

16,553.66
1,026.43
%,472.25

240.10
0.00
0.00
75%6.00
765.90
234.04
¢.00
0.00

22,048,38

35,847.32
260.00
2,238.68
8,801.66

Actual Exper
YERR - 2015

39,90B8.17
36,806,02
335.0¢
1,791,07
3,597,271
47,812.36
142,781,87
106,168,869
11,135.43
4,774.54
10,240.04
20,483.88
117,614.41
302.9%0
6,626.71
87,457.90
500.00
1,40C.00
10i,82%.90
2,619.04

1,442,145.17

0.00
g.co
0.00
8,500, 00
0.00

8,500.00

16, 562.78
1,627,00
2,407.46

24Q.24
0.00
o.00
756.900
690.27
0.00
¢.00
0.00

21,883.75

35,867.00
2B0.00
2,241.14
9,077.08

0Org Budget hmended Budget

YEAR - 201¢

YEAR - 2016

PRBLA

op Budgat
YE%

hotual Exper

PAGE 15
RER: 0005

________ e

T76.020.00
15,000.00
480.00
500.00
3,500.00
47,369.00
171,900.00
108,713.00
11,079.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
20,500.00
120,000.00
300.00
10,500.00
30,000.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
112,200.00
4,201.00

1.419,477.00

200.00
.00
3,000.00
1,000.00
11,376.00

16,576.00

17,392.00
1,07%.00
2,49B.0C

253.00
10,000.00
500,00
4,270.00
1,750.00
¢.00
0.00
1,900.00

38,742.00

37,661.00
375.00
2,359.00
9,550.00

78,020.00
15,000.0¢C
480.00
1,300,00
3,500.00
47,369.00
171,900.00
109,71%.00
11,079.00
5,000.00
10,000.00
20,500.00
12¢,009.00
300.00
9,700.00
30,000.00
1,500.00
1,200.00
112,200.00
4,201.00

1,419,477.00

200.00
50,000.00
3,000,00
1,200,900
11,176.00

65,576.00

17,392.00
1,079.00
2,498.00

253.00

10, 000,00

500, 00
4,2710.00
1,750.00
0.00
0.00
1,000.00

38,742.00

17,661.00
375.00
2,355.00
9,550.00

YBAR - 2016 R - 2017
42,300.50 78, 020,00
421.06 15,000.00
255,00 ‘ 515.00
795.83 500,00
971.66 3,500,00
24,411.%2 47,369.00
68,155.02 ﬁ: 900,00
81,715.29 109,713,090
5,709.10 1L 679,00
2,017.89 ',ooo.uu
7,414.33 10, 000.00
8,906.41 2b.s500.00
58,774.06 1zr.ooo.un
71.00 300.00
3,232.61 1#.500.00
20,253.98 50,000.00
60.00- i.soo.uo
400.00 i.zoo.oo
56,307.56 112,200.00
616.69 *,201.00
703,467.47 1,43%,512.00
0.00 I 200.00
1,180.00
0.00

1,168.67 , 200,00

0.00 ﬁ
memememm mmmaad] -
2,318,567 1,400.00
8,679.87 17}, 392.00
$36.12 1l,078.00
1,230.70 2,498,006
125.87 253,00
1,070.00 10,000,00
0.00 500.00
3,892.00 756,00
0.00 750,00

0.00 0.00
0.00 3|514.00
0.00 1} 000,00
15,536.26 374742.00

|
18, 795,64 37,661, 00
375.00 400,00
1,188,864 2,359.00
4,738.08 ‘ssn 0o




\ BAGE 16

n6/23/16 Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Ligting
TIME:01:14 FM PREjARER:DDDS
Aocount Numbex T  Actual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Piop Budgert
and Title C YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2017
e nmm———a ——— e wmm———— e ciduuememam e mmm— e S emammane mmmmmmumns [, . dammmen i
REPORTING FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND I
$203 RETIREMENT E 6,30L.94 5,255.38 5,462.00 5,462.00 2,719.01 \5.462.00
0205 MEDICARE TAX E 621.49 524.06 B&Z.00 582,00 277.94 ) 552.00
0420 COMMUNICATION E i,085.20 5,530.00 5,880.00 5,880.00 2,940,00 r,ﬂﬂ0.00
HiGHWAY PATROL 56,148.29 58,774.63 61,B39.00 61,839.00 31,034.51 61,864,00
0630 HEALTH :
===I!IB=IIII:IDEHBEFSBDBBBH::EEE:=UH=H=DHHHH |
‘D475 MHMRE CENTERS E 8,000.00 8,000.00 B,0Q00.00 B,000.00 0.00 B,000.00
D476 FIRE DEPRREMENTS E 19,800.00 19,500.00 19,500,000 19,500.00 0.00 1%,500.00
0477 BOWIE AMBULANCE E 14, 000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,9000.00 .90 18,000.00
$478 SAINT JO AMBULANCE E 12,504.00 12,504.00 12,504.00 12,504 .00 12,504, 00 1§,504.00
0479 NOCUONA RMBULANCE E 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000. 00 35, 000.00
HEALTH 73,004.00 73,004.00 73,004.00 73,004.00 2%,504,00 7T,004.UU
0640 SOCIAL WELFARE
oomoesE REEz=o ‘
0418 INDIGENT BURIAL E 1,300.00 2.600.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 0,00 4,000,.00
0473 MBALS ON WHEELS E i,541.00 2,420.62 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,541.00 ,000.00
SOCIAL WELFARE 2,841.00 5,020.62 7,000.00 7,000.00 1,541,020 1.000.00
0665 COUNTY AGENTS }
==n=ﬁsu=nn:nn:u====nnu==&==nﬂ=u=nn=nna= J
0104 SECRETARY SALARY E 15,B47.32 35,867.00 37,661,900 37,661.00 18,795,084 37,661.00
0110 COUNTY AGENT SALARY B 14,450.68 14,458.60 15,182.00 15,182.00 7,576.96 1#,182.00
G111 DEM. AGENT SALARY E 14,450.68 14,458.60 15,182.00 15,182.00 7,876.96 15,182.00
0120 LONGEVITY BONUS B 1,020.00 1,0680.00 i,080.00 1,080.00 1,080.00 4.110.00
0150 MEAL EXPERSE E 200.00 306.29 500.00 500.00 456.27 \ 200,00
0201 S0CIAL SECURITY E 3,985.88 3,9%1.21 4,316.00 4,316.00 2,126.85 4,316.00
0202 GROUES INSURANCE E B8,801.66 9,077.08 9,550.00 9,5350.00 4,7318.08 %,550.00
0203 RETIREMENT B £,503.89 5,370.93 9,996.00 9,996.00 2,820.25 9L996.00
0205 MEDICARE TAX 1] 932.04 933.24 1,01¢.00 3,010.00 497.53 1, 0D, 00
0310 OFFICE SUPPLIES E 1,167.96 620,84 2,000.00 2,900.00 336.24 1, 000,00
0420 COMMUNICATION ] 1,000.08 1,000.08 1,200.00 1,200.00 s500.04 1,200,00
(0425 TRANSFORTATION B 18,004.58 17,666,358 17,000.00 17,000.00 8,884.25 17#000.00
0427 TRAINING & EDUCATION -] 793.00 148.00 1,000.00 1,900.00 335.00 500.00
0450 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE E 0.00 411.16 S00.00 500.00 228.44 500.90
0460 RENTAL/AGREEMENTS E 1,445.04 1,565.46 2,000.00 2,900.00 722.52 2,000.00
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIFMENT E 8090.00 0.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 z,100.00
COUNTY AGERTS 105,402.81 106,927.54 120,877,00 120,877.00 58,775.23 116}407.90
0670 GOVERNMENT DAMS
ARRESSEHEESEOEOSOEREEEARAEEHSSSSRREERRSS ‘
0556 GOV'T DAM MAINTENANCE B 0.00 Q.00 500.00 500.00 0,00 500.00
GOVERNMENT DAMS 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00¢ 0.00 TSU0.00

GENERAL FUND
Income Totals 7,772,659,00 7,687,434.19 B,131,812.00 B,26B,681.00 6,717, 925,56 ?.390{562.00

Expense Totals 6,421,361.84 6,B847,904.12 B,130,048.00 B,266,917.00 3,559, 022.76 7,501,134.00



06/23/L6

TIME:

p1:14 PM

Account Number
and Title

T
c

Bugget HWoxkshop nesigbant =-- hooount Listing

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2024

REPORTING FUND: ©012 INDIGENT HEABLTH CRRE FUND

naie

0110
0ili
D116

Q370

TAXES
= cneHssDAnOE=ETCSRORE

CURRENT ThX LEVY

DELYNQUENT TRXES

PENALTY & INTEREST

TAXES

INTEREST
ﬂ=ﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂ=un==ﬂ=nnwuﬂwuuﬂnBn==93=n=ﬂ==n =

PRIDOR PERICD ACCRUALS

0001
4002
¢11¢
0120
0411
0415
0416
0898

0640

REVERSAL OF ACCRUALS
TEXPOOL INTEREST
INTEREST EARNED
REFUNDS

STATE FUNDS

TOBACCO SETTLEMENT
(¢ASH RESERVES

et bl

IRTEREST

INPIGENT HEALTH CARE

mouomanoz CEL R EEC PR

0310
03l
0415
0419
0425
0430
Q460
Q5870
0901

OFFICE SUPPLIES

SOFTWARE

ELIGIBLE MEDICAL SERVICES
INELIGIBLE EXPENSE
TRANSPORTATION
ADVERTISING
RENTAL/AGREEMENTS
MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
TRANSFER

e mampece—daRER R e — s -

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE

INDIGENT HEALTH CARE FUND
Income Totals
Expense Totals

[ T I I I I ]

W mEEs D E RS

149,693,596
3,827.26
3,425,77

156,947,901

0.00
0.00
0.00
52.02
0,00
0,00
6,147.11
0.00

6,199.13

500.04
12,660.00
85,359.88

0.00
1,004.73
0.00
395.00
0.00
15C,000.00

219,91%.62

363,146.14
21%,91%.62

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2015

346,032.40
6,674.00
4,010,65

156,717,056

0. 00
0.00
0,00
73.75
12,992.13
0.00
4,692.07
0.00

17,757.95

501.57
12,708.00
77,630.48

0.00
600.23
G.00

0.00

0,00
190,000, 00

261,440. 28

374,475.00
281,440.28

Org Budget Amended Budgek

YEAR - 2016

381,843.00
4,600.00
1,000.00

389,443.00

0.0¢

0.00

0.00
%0.00
0.00

b.00

0.00
18,4682.00C

18,532.00

F50 .00
12,708.00
393,317.00
0.00
1,000.00
200.00

0.00
Q.90
.00

407,975.00

407,975,00
407,975.00

YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016

3B1,843.00 371,220.39
4, 600,00 3,986.23
3,000.00 1,771.45

389,443.00 376,978,07

Q.00 0,00

0.00 0.00

G.00 0.0c0

50,00 41 .96

0.¢0 0,00

o.00 0,00

0.00 0.00

18,482.00 0.00

18,832.00 41.96

750 .00 387.17

12,708, 00 12,708,060

393,317.00 35,448.27

.00 0.00

260.00 Q.00

200.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

BOD .00 ¢.00

0.00 .00

407,975.00 48,543.44

407, 275.00 377,020.03

407,975.00 48,543.44

Actual Exper

IPAGE 17
FREPﬁRER:UOQB

Per Budget
YBAR -~ 2017

382}, 843. 00
4} 600.00
1, 000,00

389,443,00

[
|

18%462.00

1a|532.oo

401)775.00

407{975.00
407,775.00



PAGE 18

TIME:G1l:14 PM PREl?hRERx 0005

06/23/16 Budget Workslop Asgistant -- Acuount Listing

Account Number T  Actual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budget Amanded Budget  Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2025 YEAR ~ 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2017
REPORTING FUND: G013 GROUP INSURANCE BENEFIT ‘
0301 GENERAL FUND REVENUE
EHBHH=HHh====ﬂw=======wu=====ﬂ=====H===I: l
0120 INTEREST 1 1.06 1.35 9.00 2.00 0.47
0303 GENERAL FUND BENEFITS I 18,000.00 18,000.00 18,600.00 18,500.00 18,600,00 ]
GENERAL FUND REVENUE 18,001,085 18,001.35 18,600.00 18,600.00 18,600.47 ©.00
U321 R & B #2 REVENUE ‘
u:innuuﬂn:ﬂsnauﬂuuu===nnu====€nnu==uua===
0120 INTEREST I 0.30 0.33 0.00 0.00 .09
0321 R & B #L BENEFITS I 4,B800.00 4,800.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 7,200.00
..... - EmE AR —...- - S [y L L K .--_-.{ -
R & B §#1 REVERUE 4,B800.30 4,800,33 7,200.00 7.200.00 7,200.09 l- .00
0322 R & B #2 REVENUE {
=|=rua===auﬂ:::au::unq==|==-.~::|===::=usnsannnun |
0120 INTEREST 1 0.14 0.18 0.00 0.q0 0.07 :
P222 R & B #2 BENEFITS 1 1,800,00 1,800.0¢ 1,800.00 1,B00.00 1,B00.00
i e R - e vmt m wummnnnn mmeme fmmeameme  memeeeeetaEe  mmmmm e die mmmmmemmau S D
R & B #2 REVERWUE 1,800.16 i.800.18 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.07 } G.00
0323 R & B #3 REVENUE
==bnnnunu===u==wnuun=n====u=wﬂ=nnunh====
0120 INTEREST 1 0.81 .80 0.00 0.00 (.42
0323 R & B #) BENEFITS I 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00
R & B #3 REVYENUE 3,600.81 3,600.9%0 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.42 Q.00
0324 R & B #4 REVENUE
OO S NSO EO T OCO NG RCOER=AARATANER SRR .
D120 INTEREST I ¢.15 6,18 0.00 Q.00 0,06
0324 R & B {4 BENEFITS I 3.600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 !
R & B #4 REVENUE 3,600.15 3,600.18 3,600.00 1,600.00 3,600.06 0.00
0501 GROUP INSURANCE BENEFIT EXPENSE
wawe - amzs == omae=n
0501 GENERAL FUND BENEFITS B 16,200.00 18,400.00 18,500.00 18, 500.00 9,300.00
0%Z1 R & B f#1 BENEFITS 1] 4,800.00 5,400.00 7,200.00 7,20¢.00 3,600.00 J
0522 R & B #2 BENEFITS E 1,80¢.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 1,800.900 900,00
0523 R & B 3 BENEFITS B 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,800.00
0524 R & B #4 BENEFITS E 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,800.00
GROUP INSURANCE BENEFIT EXFPENJE 30.000.00 32,800.00 34,800.00 34,800,.00 17,400,900 0.00
GROUP INSURANCE BENEFIT
Inoome Totals 31,802.47% 31,802.%24 34,800,00 34,0800.00 34,801.11 0.00
Expense Totals 30,000.00 32,800.00 34,800.00 34,800.00 17,400.00 0,00




D5/23/16
TIME:01:14 PM

Agoount Number T  Actual Exper
and Title C  YBEAR - 2014
REPORTING FUND: 0015 RECORD MANAGEMENT ACCT
0370 RECORD MNGMT REVENUES
=gpaonz=a BmoQ OSonRASSRMD=S RAREF
0001 PRIOR PERIOD ACCRUALE I c.00
0002 REVERSAL OF ACCRUALS 1 0.00
0120 INTEREST EARNED I 15.82
0130 BALES I 0.00
0400 RECORD MNGMT FEES 1 928, 750.00
0898 CASH RESERVEB I 0.06
RECORD MNGMT REVENUES g8,76%.82
0433 RECORD MNGMT EXPENDITURES
nwﬂEEHﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂnﬂﬂﬂnﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂu:Hﬂﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂgﬂ:::#:
0104 OFFICE LABOR E 1i,540.00
0202 SOCIAL SECURITY E T40.2%
0203 RETIREMENT E 0.00
0205 MEDICARE TAX E 173.13
0305 OPERATING EXPENSES E 25,839.04
0570 MRBCHINERY & EQUIPMENT E 8,538,50
RECORD MNGMT EXPENDITURES 47,230.9¢
RECORD MANAGEMENT ACCT
Income Totals 98,769, 82
Bxpense Totals 47,230,996

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2015

0.00

0.00
28,21
0.00
83,785.00
0.00

83,813.21

5, 830,00
364.56
93.65
B85%.27
24,066.99
3,613.88

34,104.35

§3,813.21
34,104.35

Org Budger Amended Budget

YEAR - 2016

0.00
0.00
i0.00
0.00
75,000, 00
4.00

76,910,060

10,000.00
620.00

0.00
150.00
30,000.00
20,9000.00

§0,7710.00

75,010.00C
60,77¢.00

Budget HWorkehop Assistant -- Account Listing

YEAR - 2016

r.00

0.90
10.00
b.oo
75.000,00
0.00

R L L]

75,010.00

10,000.00
520,00

0. 00
150.00
30,000.00
20,000.00

rmmm - p———

£0,770.00

75,010.00
60,770,900

Actual Exper

YERR - 2016
Q.09
0,00
15,71
0.00
30,450.00
0.400
30,465.71
0.00
9.00

0.0¢
.00
9,486.71
1,49%.50
10,984.21
30,465.71
10,984.21

| PAGE 19
PREp'rmEm vODS

Prbp Budget
YEA% - 207

20y000.00

GOLDO0.0D
ZUTOO0.00



[PAGE 20

06/23/10 Budyget Horkshop Assistant -- Account Listing
PREPARER: 0005

TIME:01:14 PM

hecount Numbexr T  Actual Exper Actual Exper Org BEudget Amended Buddget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C  YERR - 2014 YERR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YBAR - 2016 YEA\% - 2017

REPORTING FUND: 0016 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND

0370 COURTHOUSE SECURITY REV )

=Bnﬂ=nﬂH==l=ﬂ===ﬂﬂunsﬂ=====nmlﬂBﬂﬂll‘lﬂl!:ﬂ \

0001 ACCRUALS 1 0.00 0.00 £.00 0.09 0.00 .

0002 REVERSAL OF ACCRUALS 1 o.o00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 _____|

0119 TEXPOOL INTEREST 1 0,00 0.00 G.og 0.00 o.00 __ !

p120 INTEREST EARNED 1 18.50 19.54 10.00 10,00 7.98 10.00

o127 JP 1 53 I 2,343.00 1,897.00 2,000.00 2,000.80 1,025,090 2, 000.00

©128 JP #2 83 I 5,576.07 4,843.45 4,500.00 4,500.00 1,557.96 3+ODD.DD

D129 JP #1 $1 I 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00C 0.00

D130 JP #2 $1 1 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00

pa00 COUNTY CLERK FEES I 11,983.00 8,272.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 2,987.00 5,000.00

0406 COUNTY CLERK CIVIL I 680.00 760. 00 600,00 600,00 ag5.00 600.00

p407 COUNTY CLERK CRIMINAL I 1,026.00 810.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 153.00 740,00

p700 DISTRICT CLERK FEES I ¢.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0706 DIST CLERK CIVIL I 1,450.00 1,460,080 1,500.900 1,500.00 285,00 1j750.00

0707 DIST CLERK CRIMINAL I 400.00 504.00 400,00 400.00 154.00 300.00

0898 CASH RESERVES I 0.00 0. 00 5,000. 00 5,000.00 0.00 10} 640.00
COURTHOUSE SECURITY REV 23,476,57 18,565.99 24,010.00 24,010.00 7,454,94 24/000.00

0434 COURTHOUSE SECURITY EXP

===ﬂ=ﬂﬂﬂu:ﬂﬂﬂﬂ-’-ﬂuﬁﬁ:::ﬂ=D=ﬁ==========|:R= ‘

0510 COURTHOUSE SECURLITY EXP 23,563.14 55,075.72 18, 000.00 18,000, 00 11,385.08 181000.00

0570 MACHIMERY & EQUIPMENT B 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6 lODU.OG
CQURTHOUSE SECURITY EXF 231,563.14 55,075.72 24,000.00 24,000.00 11,385.08 ZAjODO.UD
COURTHOUSE SECURITY FUND .

Income Totals 23,476.57 18,565,989 24,010.00 24,010.00 7,454.94 24,000.00
Expense Totals 23,563.14 85,075.72 14,000.00 24,000.00 11,385,08 24,,000.00

|
|
|
|



06/23/16
TEME:101:14 PM

Account Number
and Title (o

REPORTING FUND: GDL7 BVS ERESERVATION FURD

0370 BYS PRESERVATION REVENUES

soman CELTTE

0120 INTEREST EARNED 1
0400 BRESERVATIOR FEES 1
0896 CASH RESERVES I

BVS PRESERVATION REVENUES

0403 BVS PRESERVATION EXPENDITURES

SsERETRAT SRt )
0305 CPERATING EXPENSE E
D570 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT E

ek e A P e

pYS PRESERVAPION EXPERDITITRES

BYS PRESERVATION FUNB
Income Totals
Expense Totals

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Aocount Listing

Actual Exper  Actual Exper
YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 20156 YEAR - 2016
0.90 1.9 0,00
1,037.00 919,00 800,00
¢.00 0.00 200.00
1,037.90 940.10 1,000.00
400.00 0.00 460,00
0.00 .00 g00. 00
400,00 .00 900.00
1,037.90 940,10 2,004.00
400,40 0.00 900, 00

Org Budget Amended Budgst

YEAR - 2016

dmrwHAHEmE R F R eem—sAEERAnEEAn S

0,00
goo0.00C
200,00

1,000.00

900,00
0.00

M m -

200.00

1,000.00
900.00

Actual Bxper
YEAR ~ 2016

D.59
414,00
o.00

414,59

590.00
0.00

m G ——. -

59¢.00

414 .5%
550.00

EhGE 21
DPREPAREN : 0005

prop Budget
YEAR - 2017

RSSEENER PR

800.00
L, 200,00

2,000.00

1,000.00
1,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00
2,000.00




06/23/16 Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing ‘PAGE 22
|
TIME:Ql:14 PM PREP?RER:DUDB

Account Number 7 Actual Exper  Actual Exper Ory Budget Amended Budget Agtual BExper Pr%p Budget
and Title < YERR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YERR - 2016 YERR - 2016 YEAR - 2017

REPORTING FUND: 0038 DIST CLERK REC MGMNT & PRESV FUND I

0370 DIST CLK REC MGMT/PRES REVENUES ‘

pOnESRGRAAEEE BN RSACNFEAOBSSO0RRSSESSIA

p120 EARNED INTEREST 1 1.32 1.52 0.0Q 0,00 ¢.68

0706 CIVIL DIST CLERK REC MGMNT/PRES FEE 1 1,815.400 1,775.00 2,000.00 2,000,00 1,1315,00 2,000,.00

0707 CRIM DIST CLERK REC MGMNT/PRES FEE I 193.80 238.00 Z00.00 200.00 79.50 1 200,060

0858 CASH RESERVES I 0.bo 0.00 5,050.00 5,080,00 .00 j,OEO.DO
DIST CLK REC MGMT/PRES REVENUES 2,009,.82 2,014.52 7,25¢.00 7,250.00 1,215.18 71,250.00

0437 DIST CLK REC MGMT/PRESY EXPENSES ‘

ﬂﬂHﬂﬂBHBBEHﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ==ﬂ====ﬂ=ﬂIIHBHHE i

0305 OPERATING RXPENBE E 162.46 1,387.15 4,250,00 4,250,00 1,048,631 4‘.250.00

0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT E 0.00 1,408.63 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,497,650 3,000.00

DIST CLK REC MGMT/PRESV EXPENSES 162.4%6 2,795.78 7,250.00 7,250.00 2,546.11 Ti,ZSD.OD

DIST ©LERK REC MGMNT & PRESV FUND L
Income Totals 2,009.82 2,014.52 7,250.00 7,250.00 1,215.18 1, 250,00
Expense Totals 162 .46 2,795.78 7,250.00 7,250.00 2,546,11 7’.250.00

|
|
|
|
|
|



06/23/16

TIME:

B1:14 PM

account Number

and Title

REPORTING FUND: Q019 RECORDS PRESERVATION

0370

DoaARREEATRREREREERSSSHE

0120
0406
0407
0411
0706
o707
R0

RECORDS PRESERVATION REVENUES

INTEREST EARNED

CIVIL RECORD PRESERVATION
CRIMINAL RECORDS PRESERVATION
REFUNDS

CIViIL REC PRES DIST CLK
CRIMINAL REC MGMT DIST CLK
CASH RESERVES

RECORDS PREYBRVATION REVENUES

RECORDS PRESERVATION EXPENSES

orocag CE1 1]
OPERATING EXPENSES
SOFTHARE

TRAINING
RENTAL/MRINT

MPCHINERY & EQUIPMENT
RECORDS PRESERVATION EXPENSES
RECORDS PRESERVATION

Income Totals
Expenge Totals

sRssppE=sonsoraca

o =

BEFRRRSDUBRIE

mHom o

Budget Workshop Asgistant -- Account Listing

Actual Bxper  Actual Expex

YERR - 2014 YEAR - 2015
9.42 11.61
1,350.00 1,520,00
8,393.00 6,722.00
0.00 0.00
1,815.00 1,775.00
:,507.50 2,222%2.00
¢.00 0.00
13,074.92 12,250.61
0.00 0.00

0,00 10,944.00

n.oo .00

0.00 .00

0.00 0.00

0.00 10,944 .00
13,074.92 12,250.61
G.0¢ 10,944.00

org Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2016

0.00
1,200.00
€,000.00

D.00
1,800,080
2,000.00

0.00

31,000.00

4,000,00
0.00
0.co
0.00

5,000.00

2,000.00

11,000.00
9, 000,00

YEAR - 2018

0.o0
1,200.00
6,000,00

0.00
1,800.00
2,000.00

.00

11,000.00

4,000.00
.00
0.00
£.00

5,000.00

%,000.00

1%, 00000
9,000.00

IPRGE 23
PREPARER: 0Q05

Actual Exper Prop Budget

YEAR - 2016  YERH - 2017
|
|
5.72 _m__J________
770.00 1/,200.060
2,889.00 6, 000 . DO
0.00 |
1,135.00 1, 800,00
§63.50 zkooo.uo
9.430
5,463,22 11t000.00
311.80 41000.00
0,00
0.00 ‘
.00 |
5.00 5,000, 00
e mm————— ..---_%..----
311,80 ,000.00
5,463.22 11]000.00
311.80 9/000.00




. PAGE 24

06/23/16 pudyet Workehop Agsistant -- Account Listing
TIME:01:14 BM PREPARER: 0005
Aoeount Number 4 Actusl Exper  Actual EXpexr Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Prop Budget

and Ticle C  YEAR - 2014 YERR - 2015 YBRR - 2016 YERR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEARR - 2017

REPORTING FUND: 0022 R & B #1 FUND

0310 TAAES ‘

011 CORREN?T TRX LEVY I 482,122,52 458,244 .16 494,710.00 474,710.00 466,621,356 47}1,710.00
0111 DELINQUENT TAXES I 5,336.44 8,850.34 7,000.00 7,000.00 5,031.41 |7.00‘U.DD
0116 PENALTY & INTEREST I 4,767.56 5,335.21 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,242.40 a,000.00
TAXES 492,226.52 472,429.7) 485,710.00 485,710.00 473,895.16 48_ y 710,00
0370 MISC. REVENUES £
==ﬂ====B====Bnﬁ===ﬂﬂ=ﬂ=ﬂnﬂBaﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ ‘
pLl? FEDERAL PAYMENTS I 660.43 1,313,086 0. 00 0.00 G.00
p113 STATE-LATERAL ROARD I 7,592,156 7,359.63 7,200, 00 7,200,000 7,341.33 T,ZO0.00
0120 INTEREST EARNED I 55,90 75.07 40,00 40.00 26.9% 40.00
0126 COUNTY COURT FEINES I 40,947.27 35,231.89 20,000.00 20,000.00 13,686.87 2‘%,000.00
0130 SALE OF PROPERTY I 50,370.04 1,028.30 0.00 0.00 0.00
0205 AUTC LICENSE REGISTRATION I 152,150.82 145,305, 50 150, 000,00 150, 000.00 100,750.48 15#.000.00
0206 AUTC FEES I 23,529.4% 27.405.41 20,000.00 20,000.00 14,545.41 20,000,900
0411 REFUNDS I 20,92 21,90 .00 ¢.00 40.81 —
0805 EASEMENTS I 7.280.92 4,380,00 0,080 G¢.00 0.0 ___
0B98 CASH RESERVES T e.o0 0.00 0.00 .00 o.00  ___ |
0901 TRANSFER 1 12,932.75 12,932.7% 13,579.00 12,579.00 0,00 13,579.00
0902 FORCED ACCT BILLING 1 0.00 ¢.¢0 0.00 58,075.00 p.00 i
0998 OTHER SOURCES I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 i
0999 MISC REVENUE I 2,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 !
MISC. REVENUES 295,54%.080 235,053,51 210,812,00 268,894.00 136,39L.70 21(2{,819,00
0612 R & B #1 EXPENDITURES ‘
AmadSE 13- TmaEs
0004 GROUP INSURMBNCE BENEFIT E 4.,800.00 5,000.00 7.200,00 7,200.00 7,200.09 7, 200. 00
0101 SALARY COMMISSIONER E 51,703.10 51,731.42 54,318.00 54,318.00 27,109.22 54|.318‘UD
0203 FOREMAN SALARY E 3%,757.38 39,719.22 41,757.G0 41,757.00 20,840.78 41, 757.00
0105 PART TIME E 25,422.00 17,810.00 21,B840.00 40,670,00 31,035.00 Zli B40.00
0106 ROUAD HANDS SALARY E 107,438.52 138,687.00 150,644.00 131,814.00 39,509 44 150(644.00
0120 LORGEVITY BONUS B 1,065.00 1,150.00 595,00 595.00 545.00 735.00
D150 MEAL EXPENSE B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
0151 UNIFORMS E 1,967.86 2,500,00 2,500, 00 2,%00,00 500.00 2|/ 50C.00
0201 SOCIAL SECURITY B 14,013.77 14,975.91 16.843.00 15,843.00 7,009.58 16,843.00
0202 GROUP MEDICAL IRSURANCE E 44,008.30 52,083.44 57,300.00 57,300.00 16,583.28 57,300.00
0203 RETIREMENT E 30,15%2.10 33,963.58 39,010.00 1%,010.00 32,526 680 391010.00
0204 WORKMER'S COMPENSATION E 3,716.00 4,574.40 6,200.00 G,200.00 2,557.01 6,200,680
0205 MEDICARE TAX B 3,277.15 3,502.02 1,93%. 00 3,932.00 1,657.89 3,839.00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE B 845.34 B63.22 800.00 800.00 320.25 1/000.00
040% R & M BRIDGES E 6.00 0.00 500.00 .00 0.00 500,00
0410 TIRES & TUBES B 7,049.32 2,538,290 8,500.00 g,500.00 3,230.90 8,500.00
0411 FUEL E 44,617.18 33,311.96 G4, 500.00 44,500.00 12,391,33 €4,500.00
0412 OIL, GREASE E 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0,00 3.,000.00
0420 COMMUNICATION E 2,296.51 2,329.62 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,161.79 2,000,00
0434 SAND, CEMENT E g.oo 0.00 250.00 250.00 0.00 250.00
0435 GRAVEL E 67,675.23 395,245.16 102,5%00.00 156,543.00 327.84 162.500.00
0440 UTILITIES ] 4,255.2B 4,105,556 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,959,386 4,000.00
0449 PAVING E 0.00 0.00 2,000,00 2,000.00 1,289.70 2,/000.00
0450 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE E BD,934.70 50,954.79 £5,000,00 115, 000.00 73,448.86 65,/000.00
0458 CULVERTS E 0.00 5,079.20 4,000.00 4,500.00 3,356.96 4,000,00
0482 INSURANCE E 3,375.00 2,712.00 3,00¢.00 3,000.00 2,522,00 3,1000.00



06/23/16
TIME:Ol:14 PM

Account Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0021 R & B #1 FUND

0497 SALES TAX

D498 FUEL TAX

0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
0571 N&BEl BUILDING

0573 LAND R&Biil

(575 LEASE PAYMENTS

0576 ROADS

0301 TRANSFER

0902 FORGED ACCOUNT BILLING

R & B #1 EXPENDITURES

R &8 ff1 FUND
Incume Totals
Expense Totals

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Acoount Listing

T Actual Exper  Actual Exper

C  YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015

34.89
1,007.10
102,227,240
0.00

0.00

0,00

0.00

2,244 .65

0.00

- mEmwsrERm———— -

643,885.58

BEmE R e

[

187,776.32
643,88B5.58

116,488
1,435,790
15,987.97
82,290.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
12,000.00
74, 680.66-

960, 259. 98

707,483.22
900,255, 98

Org Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2016

0.00
2,000.00
3¢,000.00
2,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

696,196.00

696,529, 00
696,196,900

YEAR = 2016

0,30
2,000.00
10,000.00
2,000, 00
0.00
Q.00
0.00
9.00
§4,043.00

824,282.00

754,604.00
824,282.00

Actual Exper

YERAR -~ 2016

.00
232,40
0.0h
.00
.00
o.00
0.00
2.00
24,179,131~

243,216.26

610,206,686
243,216.25

PAGE 25

PREPARER: Q0035

Ppop Hudget
YEAR ~ 2017

2,000.00

30,0600.00

2,000,00

|

696,536.00

694,529.00
694,536.00




06/23/16
TIME:D1:14 BM

Account Numbex
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0022 R & B #i2 FUND

0310 TAXES

ARESSMRAENMEACNSOEOAERGECEESdORAREIOET AR

CURRENT TAX LEVY
DELINQUENT TAXES
PENALTY & INTEREST

01Ld
0111
0116

TAXES

0370 OTHER REVENUES

[T e P LR L L LR L

COERAEARSEESEEISIRAAOOARRRSASRERANOEIISRRE

FEDERAL PARYMENTS
STATE-LATERAL ROAD
INTEREST EARNED
COUNTY COURT PINES
SALE OF PROPERTY

o112z
0113
012D
0126
0130
0205
D206
0411
0805
[o]:1:1]
G901
0902
0998
0995

AUTO FEES

REFUNDS

EASEMENTS

CASH RESERVES
‘TRANSFER

FORCED ACCT BILLING
OTHER SOURCES

MISL REVENUE

OTHER REVENUES

0613 R & B {i2 EXPENDITURES
D004 GROUP INSURANCE BENWEFIT
0101 SALARY COMMISSIOWER
0103 FOREMAN SALARY

0105 PART TIME

0106 ROAD HANDS SALARY

0120 LONGEVITY BONUS

0150 MEAL EXPENSE

0151 UNIFORME

0201 SOCIAL SECURITY

09202 GROUP MEDYCHL INSURANCE
0203 RETIREMERT

0204 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION
0205 MEDICARE TAX

0206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
0405 R & M BRIDGES

0410 TIRES & TUBES

0411 FUEL

0412 OIL, GRERSE

0420 COMMUNICATION

D434 SAND, CEMENT

0435 GRAVEL

0440 UTILITIES

0449 PAVING

0450 REPRIR & MAINTENANCE
0458 CULVERTS

0482 INSURABNCE

RUTQ LICENSE REQISTRATION

H o H 2 o H H M oH H H H o=

]
t
i
'
]
1
1
1
'
'
5

o RCSRARRSENSOOROaE=ESaSdaOORE

L T - T o I T T o B O - I o I

[ o T S < o S O e B > N - B o I T - o I

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing

Actual Exper

YEALR - 2014

482, L22.53
5,336.44
4.767.56

492,226.53

660.43
7,892.16
46.03
a6,947.27
90,144.38
152,150.04
231,52%.49
G.00
2%,765.00
¢.00
12,932.75
0,00
0.00
b.co

357,772,38

1,800.00
51,703.10
39,746.98
19,020,00

102,162.18
435,00
0.00

1,717,86
12,598.48
41,447 .49
29,272.78

3,716.00

2,946.27

792,13
0.00

8,049.02
76,166.52

3,599,93

1,833,25

0.00
105,217,97

5,690,90

1,442.90
29,239.67

1,250.12

&,686,30

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2018

458,244.16
8,850.34
5,335.21

472,429.71

1,313.07
7,359.63
65,26
32,260.40
6,421.65
148,277.02
27,405.43
0.00
19,852.50
0.00
12,932.78
a,00
a.00
0.00

246,887.71

1,800.00
51,731.42
39,768.82
21,022.50
98,864,47

185.00
0.00

2,000.00
12,932.55
41,582.12
26,034.77

4,574.40

3,024.40

745,36
0.00

6,775.13

57,111.52

717.99
2,081.55
0.00
306,657.26

3,633.31
24,136,232
42,562,857

2,802.73

3,801,00

Org Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2016

474,710.00
7,000.G0
4,000.00

485,710.00

0.00

7, 200,00
40.00
20,000.00
0.00

150, 000.00
20,000.00
0.00

0.00
B5,000.00
13,5792.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

395,819.00

1, 800,00
54,318.00
41,757.00
25, 00.00

112, 983.00
510, 00
0.00

2,600, 00
14,669.00
47,750.00
33,975.00

6,000.00

3,431.00

1,000.00

0.00

9,000.00
80, 000 D0

7,000.00

2,000.00

0.00
g8, 000. DO

3,000.00
36,500, 00
30,000.00

3,000.00

6,000,090

YERR - 2016

474,710.00
7,000,090
4,000.00

185,710.00

D.00
7,200,00
40.00
20,000.00
35,500.00
150,000.00
20.000.00
0.00

0.00
85,000.00
13,579.00
0,00

0.00

0.00

331,319.%0

1,800.00
54,318,000
41,757.00
50,000.00

112,983,00
530.00
0.80

2,000.00
14,669.00
47,750.00
33,975.00

6,000,00

3,431.00

1,000.00

0. 00

9,000.00
80,000.00

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.00
63,000.00

3,000.00
36,500,00
65,500,900

3,000.00

6,000.00

Aeeual Exper
YEAR - 2018

466,621,135
5,031,432
2,242.40

473,895.16

0.00
7,341.13
26.99
11,219.12
15,528.20
103,218.25
14,545.42
.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
1,920.00

173,799.11

1,800.00
27,109.22
20,840.78
24,550.50
46,402.58

330,09
0.00
750, 40

7,414.95
19,742.00
13,554.20

Z,557.01

1,734.01

333.64
.00

1,896.40

24,225.39
599.089
706.51

0.00

27,449,61

1,674.93

3,451.72-
21, 608.47

2,719.97

3,448.00

PAGE 26

PREPARER : 4005

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2017

48r,710.00

40,00
z*,ooo.ou
5?,000.00
20, 000,00

|

1

85,000.00
13,579.00

il
|

29%,819.00

, 800, 00
54,318.00
41,757.00
25,000, 00

112(,983.00
165.00

2,000.00
14 669.00
47,750.00
33} 975.00

6, 000.00
431,00
1,000.00

L

9,000.00
000.00
000.00
000.00

B

LI L ]

88]000.00
3,000.00
36/500.00
50,006.00
1,000.00
&/000,00




06/23/1¢6

TIME:

01:14 BM

Aocount Numbar

and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0022 R & B #i2 FUND

0457
0a08
0s70
0572
0573
0875
0876
oooL
0802

SALES TAX

FUEL TAX

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT
R&B#2 BUILDING

R&B{Z LAND

LEASE PRYMENTS

ROADS

TRANSFER

FORCED ACCT BILLING

R & B #2 EXPENDITURES

R & B #2 FOND
Income Totals
Expense Totals

PAGE 27

Budyet Workshop Assistant «- Account Lisking
PRETRRERIOOUS

dMMmEE— AR - e

T  Aetual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget hotual Exper Prop Budget
C  YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 201% YERR -~ 2016 YEAR - 2016 YERR - 20186 YEAR - 2017

E 15.01 50.74 100.0¢ 100.06 2,210.80 100,00
B 2,658.10 2,193,94 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,526.00 2,500.00
Y 7,5B4.99 796.00 70,000, 00 70,000.00 67,500.00 5¢,000,00
i ¢.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 o.oo  __ |
E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 p.o0 __ |
E  137,526.85 44,252.31 96,155, 00 96,155.00 04,644,16 54,155.00
E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00  __|
E 2,244.65 12,000, 00 0.00 0.00 o.o0 |
E D00 .00 .00 0.00 0.06 __ ]
£92,566 .45 B16,051,09 773,468.00 808, 968.00 416,959.70 771.,103.00
B49,996.98 719,317.42 781,529, 00 817,029,080 6a7,694.27 781,528 .00
£92,566.45 816,051.09 773,468. 00 508, 968,00 416,959.70 771,103,400




a6/23/%6
TIME:D1:34 PM

Account Bumber
and Title

REFORTING FUND: 0023 R & B ¥3 FUND

0310 TAXES
H8:!Hﬂﬂ=ﬁﬂﬂaﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ-ﬂ:======n==2= EEZzoQ
0110 CURRENT TAX LEVY

0111 DELINQUENT TAXES

0116 PEWALTY & INTEREST

0370 OTHER REVENUES

L L]

muoccam
G112 FEDERAL PAYMENTS

0113 STATE-LATERAL ROAD

0120 INTEREST EARNED

0126 COUNTY COURT FINES

D130 SALE OF PROPERTY

D205 AUTO LICENSE REGYSTRATION
0206 AUTO FEES

0411 HEFUNDS

0805 EASEMENTS

0898 CASH RESERVES

0301 TRAWSFER

0902 FORCED ACCT BILLING

0998 OTHER SOURCES

0999 MISC REVEMNUE

OTHER REVENUES

0614 R & B #3 EXPENDITURES
e

p004 GROUP INSURANCE BENEFIT
D101 SALARY COMMISSIONER
0103 FOREMAN SALARY

0105 PART TIME

0106 ROAD HANDS SALARY
0120 LONGEVITY BORUS

0140 VEHICLE ALLOWANCE
0150 MEAL SXFENGE

0151 UNIFORMS

0201 SOCIAL SECURITY

0202 GROUP MEDICAL INSURANCE
0203 RETIREMENT

0204 WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION
0205 MEDICARE TAX

0206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
0405 R & M BRIDGES

p4rd TIRES & TUBES

041l FUEL

0412 OIL, GREABE

0420 COMMUNICATION

0434 SAND, CEMENT

0435 GRAVEL

p436 GRAVEL ROYALTY

0440 UTILEITIES

0449 PAVIRG

0450 REPRIR & MAINTENANCE

RERFHER

B omMmMe T mmmem

o T I T < T O - O = O O T B o T = I = I

Budget Worksliop hssistant -- Account Listing

Actual Bxper

YEAR - 2014

482,
336,44
,767.56

5
[

492,

7.

a0,
357,
152,

12%.53

226.53

660.43
592,17
408.92
947.30
127.56
150. 89

23,529.49

Ty

12,

0.00

58,

661,

3,
51,
39,
19,

107,

1,

1,
13,
44,
30,

3,

3,

12,
63,
1,
2,

1,
4,
4,
a4,
37,

G.00
938,00
¢.00
§932.75

0.00
833.00

769,61

60¢.00
703,10
746,58
170.00
541.96
660,00
0.00
13,18
967.86
416.29
008,30
262.74
716,00
137.54
8§20.50
0.00
403.28
516.46
524.14
561.32
0.90
860.66
296.00
765.72
719.73
010.87

PAGE 28
?REPPRER:DUUB

Actual Bxper Org Budget Amendad Budget Actual Exper Per Budget
YERR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YERR - 2016 YERR -« 206 YEAIF - 2017
458,444, 16 474,710, 00 474,710,00 466,621 .35 474,710,00
8,B50.34 7,000.00 7,000.00 5,031.41 i.ooo.oo
5,335.2} 4,000.00 4,000.00 2,%42.40 f.ouo.oo
47%,439.71 485, 710.00 485,710,900 471,895.16 43%.710.00
1,313.07 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘
7,389.63 7,200.00 7,200.00 t,341.14 1,200.00

61.55 40.00 40.00 24.79 1 40.00
32,260.43 20,000.00 20,000.00 11,219.13 : zc‘[,ooo.oo

0.00 0.900 15,000.00 19,000.00

148,277.04 150,000.00 150,000,00 103,218.28 150,000.00
27,405.43 20,000.30 20,000.00 14,545.42 20,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2,320.00 0,00 0.00 9.00 .

.00 160,000.00 100,000 00 o.00 100, 00,00
32,932.75 13,579.00 13,579.00 0.00 13,575.00

0.00 o.00 20,513, 00 g.00 |

o.00 0.0G 0.00 o.00 ___ |

.00 0.00 0.00 p.o0 ___ |
231,928.90 310,819.00 350,332.00 155,348.77 310, 819.00
3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3*500.00
51,731.42 £4,318.00 54,318.00 27,109.22 54,318.00
39,768.82 41,757.00 41,757.00 20,840.78 41,767.00
20,520,00 25, 000,00 40,000.00 19,680,.00 55,000.00
130,776.66 150,644.00 135,644 .00 7%,183.36 112)983.00
1,765.00 1,870.00 1,870,900 1,870.00 1,945.00

0.00 G.0C 0.00 0,00 !

0.00 30,00 30.00 0.00 [ 30.00
2,250.00 2,500.00 z,500.00 1,250,00 21000.00
14,954, 86 17,120.00 17,120.00 8,851.68 17/120.00
49,1B8. 68 57,300.00 57,300.00 28,428.48 47:750.60
32,862.29 39,681,00 30,651.00 17,907.82 39 /651.00
4,574.40 7,000.00 7,000.00 2,657.01 7,000.00
3,49%.35 4,004.00 4,004.00 2,070.02 44004.00

#15.32 750,00 750.00 420.45 1,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
B,384.96 10, 000.00 16,000.00 3,774.24 10,/000.00
59,663.47 80, 000,00 30,000.00 18,187.72 a0,)000.00

159.48 4,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 4,000.00
2,627,086 2,000,00 z,000.00 1,280.30 2 lopo. o0

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60,157.17 80,000.00 139,871.00 B0, 215.89 80,/000.00

48,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4,077.05 5,000.00 5,000,060 1,993,246 5,/600.00
37,219.23 40,000.00 642,00 641.70 40,/000.00
47,592,112 50,000.00 5¢,000.00 39,162.24 50,/000.00




06/23/16
TIME:01:14 PM

Ageoount Number

and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0023 R & B #3 FUND

0453
0458
0482
0497
0488
0570
0572
0878
n576
0901
0902

BLASTING

CULVERTS

INSURANCE

ERLES TAX

FUEL TAX

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
R&B #3 -BUILDING
LERSE PAYMENT
ROADB

TRANSFER

FORCED ACCT BILLING

R & B #3 EXPENDITURES
R & B #3 FUND

Income Totals
Expense Totals

Budget Workshop Agsistant -- Account Listing

T  Actual Exper

¢ Y¥YBAR - 2014

E 0.00
E 4,194.42
E €,066.95
E 0.00
7 1,468,90
E 317,755,74
B 21,595.48
E 231,828.29
E G.00
E 2.244.865
E 0.00

L. 078,577,086

1,1853,986.14
1,078,577.06

hutual Exper
YEAR - 2018

0. 00
4,724.49
4,239.00

¢.00
2,281.02

20,876.4%

13, 386.00

49,764.71

¢.00

1z, 000.00
¢, 00

691, 484.90

704,359,861
691,484 .90

Org Budger Amended Budget
YEAR - 2016

YEAR - 2016

0.00
5,000.00
8,000, 00

o.00
2,000.00

56,500.00
10,000.00
38.000.00

0.00

0.0¢

2.00

796,044,00

796,529.00
796,044, 00

0.00
5,000.00
8,000,00

¢.00
2,000.00

75,500.00
19, 000.00
38,000.00
0.00
0.00
20,513.00

456,070.00

836,042.00
856,070.00

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2016
0.00

0.00
2,767.00
0,00
1,222.40
40,366.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.490

0.00
199,367,55
629,243,93
199,367,55

| pagE 29
PRETARER:ODDS

Pﬁop Budget
YERR - 2017

5,000.00
F.ouo.uo

2,000,00
56,500, 00
1p,000.00
38,000.00

778,698.00

796,525.00
778,698.00

I
|



06/23/16

TIME:01:14 PM

Account Numbey
and Title

REPORTING FUND: Q024 R & B #4 FUND

03110 TAXES

NRC SRRSO EOG ARG FESE DS AR S S REE SR E

0110 CURRENT TAX LEVY
0111 DPELEINQUENT TAXES
0116 PEMALTY & INTEREST

0370 CTHER REVENUES

AASEAR RS

011z FEDERAL PAYMENTS
0113 STATE-LATERAL RORD
0220 INTEREST EARNED
0126 COUNTY COURT FINES

0130 SALE QF PROPERTY

6205 AUTC LICENSE REGISTRATION

0206 RUTC FEES

0411 REFUNGS

0805 ERSEMENTS

0898 CASH RESERVES

1901 TRANSFER

0902 FORCED ACCT BILLING
0998 OTHER SQURCES

099% MISC REVENUE

OTHER REVENUES

0615 R & B #4 EXPENDITURES

CUREEOOCOR e M OO N D e R B s e

0004 GROUP INSURANCE BENEFIT

0101 SALARY COMMISSIONER
0103 FOREMAN SALARY

0105 PART TIME

0106 ROAD HANDS SALARY
0120 LONGEVITY BONUS
0150 MERL EAXPENSE

@151 UNIFORMS

0201 SOCIAL SECURITY

0202 GROUP MEDICAL INSURANCE

0203 RETIREMENT

0204 WORKMEN'S COMUENSATION
0205 MEDICARE TAX

0206 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE
0400 DUES AND BONDS

0405 R & M BRIDGES

04190 TIRES & TUBES

@411 FUEL

0412 OIL, GRERSE

0420 COMMUNICATION

0434 SAND, CEMERT

0435 GRAVEL/CHIP ROCK

0436 GRAVEL ROYALTY

0440 UTILITIES

044% PRVING

0450 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

e L L LT

Sespoeme

Lo T I I o I o B B O e I T B

Loz TS o B - B = ot o S c N o B c I > B - O I o T < IR o B o B o O B O = I = I T I 5 I o

Actual Exper

YERR

482,
8,
4,

a9z,

1.
" a0,
23,
150,
23,

11,

12,

0.00

17,

289,

3,
B1,
39,
11,

101,

i,
12,
a8,
29,

3.

2,

16,

73,
3
2,

27,
8,
S,

45,

34,

= 2014

122.53
3136.44
767.56

226,83

660.44
502,17
46.15
947.31
991.50
196,51
529.50
0.00
88100
©.00
932.75

€.00
500.00

076.73

600.00
703.10
746.98
280.00
597,86
80,00
97.61
717.8¢
721.34
960.04
209.06
716.00
975.07
194 .55

0.00

0.00
964.50
310,85
311.28
570.32

0.a0
267,01
811.00
283,29
432.48
042,99

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2018

488, 244.16
8,850.34
5,335.21

q72,42%.71

1,313.07
7,359.64
65.53
32,260.43
62,411.75
148,277.04
27,405.42
0.40
5,142.00
o.00
12,932.7%
o.go

297,167,863

3,600.00
51,731.42
39,768.82
56,587.50

105,879, 50
845.00
0.00

2,000,00
15,711, 24
45,383, 40
49,113,02

4,574.36

3,674.22

806.67
0.00
0.0¢

18,022.04
75, 056,82

1,420.00

2,528,909

1,000.00
77,404,51

4,200,00

£,092.07
25,420.27
59,006, 55

Budget Worksliop Assistant -- Account Listing

0rg Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2016

474 ,710,00
7,000.00
4,000.00

485,710.00

0.00
7,200.00
40.00
20,000, 00
10,000.00
150,000.00
20,000.00
.00

0.00
100,000.00
13,579.00
.00

.00

0.00

320,819,000

3,600.00
54,318, 00
43,757,00
30,000.00
112,983.00

975.00
200.00

2,000.00
15,018.00
47,750.,00
34,785.00

5,000.00

3,513.00

2,500.00

.00
0.00
19,000.00
B0, 000 . OO

3,500.00

2,500.00

1,000.00
40,000.00
10,000.00

6,000.00
50,000.08
35,000.00

YEARR - 2016

474,710.00
7,000.00
4,000.00

485,710.00

0. 00
7.200.00
40,00
20,000.00
10,000.00
150,000.00
20.000.00
0.00

0.00
109,000.00
13,579.00
41,097.00
0.00

0.00

361,916.00

3,600.00
54,31B.00
41,757.00
50,000.00

117, 583.00

975,00
260.00
2,000.00
15,019.00
47,750.00
34,785.00
5,060,00
3,513,600
2,500, 00
0.00

0.60
19,200,060
&0,000.00
3,500.00
2,500.00
1,000,060
71,097.00
iQ,¢00.00
6,000.00
50,000,006
35,000,00

Actual Exper

YERR - 2016

466,621.35
5,031.41
2,242.40

471,895.16

0.00
7,341.14
29,68
11,21%9.13
10,164,00
103,218,329
14,545.42
0.00

0.00

0,00

©.00

2.00

0.00

0,00

146,517,863

3,600.00
27,109.22
Z06,840.78
31,680.00
56,387.52

1,035.00

0.o0

1,000.00

8,204,820
23,680.40
15,086.87

2,857.01

1,918.84

433,27
0.00
0.00

5,246.01
24,880.12

1,440.00

1,226.92

41%,00

3,439.04

3,555.00

1,568.51

2,374.863-

18,231,86

i
. PAGE 20
PREQARER:DOOS

Prop Budget
YEAE -~ 2017

7,200.00
40,00

20, 000.00
10, 000.00
150[¢00.00
20,000.00

(

160} 000,00
13}519.00

'I

3204819,00

3Jsuo.oo
54,[318.00
41,[757.00
30,000,900
112,1983.06
1.040.00
Eoo.oo
2,000.00
15,019.00
47,[150.00
34,785.00
s.Eon.oo
3.%13.00
1.Tnu.oo

10.400.00

6.300.00

50, d06.00
35.400.00

|
|
|
|



06/23/16

TIME:01:14 FM

Account Number
and Title

REPORFING FUND: 0024 R & B H4 FUND

BLASTING

CULVERTS

INSURANCE

SALES ThAX

FUEL TAX

MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT
R&Bf4 - BUILDING
R&B f14 LARD

LEPRSE PRAXMENTS
ROADS

TRANSFER

FORCED ACCT BILLING

0453
0AS8
0482
0487
0498
Q570
0572
0573
0575
0576
0901
0902

R & B #4 EXPENDITURES

R & B #4 FUND
Income Totals
Expense Totals

Budget Worksliop Assistant -- Account Listing

T  Actual Exper
[ YEAR - 2014

3p,145.47
4,611.80
6,070.05
255.324
1,634.70
18,195.00
9,300.00
.00
17,257.38
0.00
2:244.64
o.ao0

602,478.57

W MM EmMEEEmm MW

L]

781,303.26
602,478.57

i
BAGE 31

PREPARER: 0005

Actual Exper org Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget

YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016  YERR - 2016  YEAR - 2016  YEAR - 2017
emm—nn e mn e R N
L
0.00 45,000.00 35,000.00 28,621.00 45:,000.00
9,938.84 %,000.00 25,000,000 4,5582.02 000,00
5,471.00 1G,000.00 10,900.00 3,556.00 11.000.00
0.00 500. 00 500,00 .00 | 500.00
2,708.40 2,000.00 2,900.00 1,390,00 ,000.900
44,058, 95 95,000.00 65,000, 00 42,75D.00 9%.000.00
0.00 0.00 .00 p.00 |
0.00 0.00 .00 o.00 __ |
34,514.76 34,778, 00 34, 97500 17,285.71 14), 779,00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12, 000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 .00 41,097.00- 41,097.02- |
737,612.26 793, 678.00 793, 678,00 308, 265,35 792'.244.00
i
{
769,597,34 806,529, 00 847,626.00 620,412.79 Boﬁtszs.ao
737,612.26 793,678, 00 793,678,060 308, 265.35 792|244.00



06/23/16
TIME:01:14 BM

Account Numbez
and Title

REPORTING FUND: 0027 ELECTION FUND

0370 ELECTION FUND REVENUE

S EnREERSHERREEOERERAESSNOSOD0OnRAR AR S R RS
0120 INTEREST

0413 CONTRACTED ELECTION REV

0998 ADMINISTRATIVE FEE

0998 MISC REVENUE

ELECTION FUND REVENUE

0491 BLECTION FUND EXP
==l=nﬁﬁ“lﬂﬂﬂ=ﬂﬂ========B=====ﬂﬂuﬂﬂﬁ==ﬂﬂﬂ
0331 PROGRRMMING EXPENSE

0333 ELECTION SUPFLIES

0413 CONTRACTED KELECTION EXP

0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT

BLECTION FUND EXP

BLECTION FLND
Incone Totals
Expense Totals

L I Sy )

=

mm

Budget Werkshop Assistant -- hccount Listing

Aotual Exper
YEAR - 2014

0.00
6,910.60
562.00
0.00

7.472.60

0.00¢
75¢.00
980.18
.00

1,730.18

7,472.60
1,730.18

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015

0.00
4,149.92
507.12
23,953,00

28,610.04

0.00
12,954,682
0.00
867,84

14,822,066

26,610.04
14,822,66

Org Budget Amended Budget
YEAR - 2016

0.00
¢.00

YEAR - 2016

0.00
0.00

' PAGE 32
PREBARER: 0005

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2016

Prpp Budgat
YEAR - 2017

0.00
1,043.00
95,00
£3.08

0.0
0.00

1,221.09
0.00



06/23/16
TIME:OL:14 PM

T
c

Avcount Number
and Tikle

——— e T

REPORTING FUND: 0031 V I T COLLECTOR ACCOUNT

0370 V I T COLLECTOR REVENUE

ma oS e

0120 INTEREST
0500 V I T PENALTY & INTEREST
0BS8 CASH RESERVES

v 1 T COLLECTOR REVENUE

- OH W

¥ I 7 COLLECTOR EXPENSES

0459

OPERATING EXPENSES
MACHEINERY & EQUIPMENT

Vv I COLLECTOR EXPENSES

Q3¢5
0570

v I T COLLECTOR ACCOUNT
Incoms Totals
Bxpense Totals

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Accouat histing

Actual Exper  Actual Exper

YRAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YERR - 2016
4.75 4.58 o.e0

110.72 B8.42 100.00

0,00 0.00 50.490

115.47 93,00 150.00

0.00 0.00 50.00

0.00 0.00 100,00

0.00 0.00 150.00
115.47 93.00 150.00
0.00 0.00 150.00

Drg Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2016

___________ -

0.00
100.00
50.00

150.00
150.00

Actual
YERR

Exper
201¢

2.21
16.32
0.00

-

18.53

0.00
.00

0.00

18.53
0,90

|
|
|

PAGE 33
FREPARER : 0005
Prop Budget
YEAR -~ 2017

3¢.00
120.90

150.00

50.00
100.00

150.00

-

150.00
150.00




06/23/16 Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing | PAGE 34
TIME:01:14 PM PREFARER: 0005

Account Number T Actyal Exper  Actual Exper Org Pudget Amended Budget — Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title c YEAR - 2014 YBAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YERR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YBAR - 2017

REPORTING FUND: 0033 DIST ATTY FORFEITURE FUND

0370 D.A. FORFEITURE REVENUES

S NS AN AN AN ORI ORAROORE R I

0120 INTEREST BARNED 1 13.24 7.48 0.00 0.00 1.00
0130 BALES t 17,025.71 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00
0211 FORFELTURES PROCEEDS i 28,268.13 13,319,588 0.00 0.00 §39,567,85 !
0212 SHS REVENUES 1 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0898 CASH RESERVES 1 0.00 a.00 45,000.00 35,000,00 0.00 3‘T.oon.oo
0961 OPERATING TRANSFERS IN 1 0,00 B4 .75 0.00 0.00 v.00
0999 MISC REVENUE 1 122,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 192.10
....... e e e e e et mmammmmmmn e eeememmmmeme memmmmmcmamen  aeamuesesmess  mmmmmmcm—mem mmebieweolo
D.A, FORPEITURE REVENUSS 167,307, 08 13,411.78 35,000, 00 35,000, 00 639, 760.95 34,000.00
0533 DA FORFEITURE EXPENSES
Eapanaooaon 1] 231 =
0162 ASSISTANT DA/POS 2 E 51,235.50 51,249.90 0,00 0.00 985.60 i
0104 OFFICE AND LABOR B 14,938.63 12,630,861 15,000, 00 15,000,00 6,500.00 254, 000,00
0120 LONGEVITY E 14,00 20,00 0.00 0.60 0.00 |
0201 SOCIAL SECURITY B 4,103, 41 1,961,82 93¢.00 930,00 464,11 "930.00
D202 QROUP INSURANCE B 10,4B0,54 2,077.08 9.00 ¢.00 0.¢0
0203 RETIREMENT E 9,884.21 2,286.36 9,517.00 9,5.7.00 1,063,23 9}517.00
0204 WORKER'S COMP E .00 ¢.00 0.00 ¢.00 0,00 |
0205 MEDICARE TAX £ 959.49 926,852 218, 00 218.00 108,54 | 228.00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT € 245,20 254,00 200,00 200,00 66,26 200,00
0305 OPERATING EXPENSE E 1,273.50 6,379.54 3,000.00 3,000,080 3,323.52 3/o00.00
0420 COMMUNICATION E 0,08 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 500.00
0425 TRANSPORTATION E 323.46 276.85 500.00 500,00 958,92 500. 00
0460 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE E 128,36 58.46 500.00 500.00 0.00 500.00
0497 SALES TAX E G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 |
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT E 2,104.62 . 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 s,Looo.oo
0901 TRANSFER E D.g0 .00 0.00 0.00 0,00 t
0209 PAY TC OTHER AGENCY B 83,198,114 7,853.47 0,00 0.00 696,07
DA FORFEITURE EXPENSES 180,885.06 101,974.81 34,865.00 34,865.00 13,966,25 35,}355.00

BIST ATTY FORFEITURE FUND )
Income Totals 167,.307.08 13,411. M 35,000.00 35,0090,00 539,760.95 34,

Expense Totals 180, BE5. 06 101,974 .B1 34,865.00 34,865,00 13,966.25 35.?65.00



.

06/23/16 Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing | FRGE 35
TIME:0Ll:14 PM PREPARER: DOOS
Account Number T Agtual Bxper  Actual Exper\ Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YERR - 2016 YEA]T - 2017
REPORTING FUND; 0035 HOT CHECK FUND l
0370 HOT CHECK REVENUES J
CONMDOSNERASNONEKRENS S IO 0NRCInERS
0301 HOT CHECK QO ATTY FEES I 1,809.20 3.,524.10 3,000.00 3,000.00 l.7b3.16 3|.DOU.00
D858 CASH RESERVES X 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 o.o0 |
D999 MISC REVERUES I 0.00 0.00 c.op 0.00 G.00 -
HOT CHECK REVENUES 3,800,20 3,524.10 2,000.00 3,000.00 3, 7103.16 3,000.00
p474 HOT CHECK FUND EXPENSES
E] RREFHaSaEaAnaoaInos
104 SECRETARY SUPPLEMENT E G,799.78 ] .00 0.00 0.00 6.00
0203 SOCIAL SECURITY E 421.46 0.60 0.00 0.00 .0.00 0.00
06203 RETIREMENT E 1,018.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0204 WORKMEN'S COMP E 20,00 40.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
0205 MEDICARE TAX E 08.54 0.00 ¢.00 p.o0 0.00 0.00
D206 UNEMPLOYMENT E 27,87 B. 8O 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00#
03105 OPERATING SUPPLIES E c.,00 0.00 o.op 0.00 0.00 i
0400 DUES AND EONDS E n.00 .00 0.o00 9.0C 0.900 ‘
0411 DA AGSISTANT PAYMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.o0 .00 0.00 |
0420 COMMUNICATION E 0.00 0.00 6.00 o.on .00 "
(425 TRANSPORTATION E 0.00 1,027,256 1,500.00 1,800.00 %413,15 1,500.00
0427 TRAINING E 0.00 1,115.95 1,500.00 1,500,00 0.00 1,500.00
3450 REPAIR & MAINTENRNCE E 0.00 0.00 o.00 0.00 0.00
460 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE E 750.00 0.00 o.00 0.00 0.00 !
p480 LEGAL E 0.00 g.00 c.00 0.00 0.00
2570 EQUIPMERT E 0,00 0.00 G.op 0.00 0.00
HOT CHECK FUND EXPENSES 9,133.23 2,152.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 943,15 3,{000.00

HUT CHECK FUND
Income Totals 3,840.20 1,524.10 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,703.16 3,000.00

Expense Totals 9,133.23 2,192.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 943,15 3,.000,00




06/33/16 Budget Workshop Assistant -« Adcount Listing i PAGE 36

TIME:01:14 BM PREPARER: 0005

Account Numbex T Actual Exper  hetual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Pxgp Budget
|

and Title C  YEAR - 2014 YEARR ~ 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEBR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEﬁR - 2017

REPORTING FUND: 0036 D.A. STATE FUND |

0370 D.A. SPECIAL FUND ‘

HOGAACANONRNSNCOCOONOSCOOSANARS0RRERA AR
0120 INTEREST EARNED 1 0.00 G.00 0,00 p.00 0,00
0302 STATE GRANT FUNDS I 27,500.00 27,495,98 27,5%00.00 27,500.00 9,166.66 27,500 .00
0303 DA SALARY SUPPLEMENT I .00 370.58 4,447.00 4,447.00 2,223.48 1.447.00
0411 REFUNDS H .00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 |
0901 QPERATING TRANSFERS IN 1 15,082.00 15,203, 00 15,598, 00 15,598.00 0,00 1;.598.00
D.A. SPECLAL FUND 42,582.09 43,073.56 47,5845,00 47,545.00 11,390.14 47,945.00
0636 D.A. SPECIAL EXPENSES }
ARSI s R R e e e AN N NN ONE N OE \
0104 INVESTIGATOR SALARY B 27,268.33 27,394.18 27,500.00 27,500.00 15,569.97 27, 500.00
G105 SALARY SUPPLEMENT E c.00 0,00 3,640.00 3,640.00 ¢.00 3,640.00
0201 SOCIAL SECURITY B 1,665.36 1,698,582 1,831.00 1,932.00 965.38 1,931.00
0202 GROUP INSURANCE E 8,801,66 B,323.68 9,550.00 9,5350.00 4,738,008 9,550.00
0203 RETIREMENT E 4,075.28 3,081.16 4,472,900 4,472.00 2,207.78 4,472.00
0205 MEDICARE TAX E 389,55 397.30 452,00 452,00 225.81 452,00
D.A. SPECIAL FXPENSES 42,220.18 41,794.84 47,545.00 47,545.00 23,707.02 474545.00

b.A. STATE FUND
Income Totals 42,582.00 43,073.56 47,545.00 47,545.00 11,390.134 47,

Expense Totals 42,220.18 41,794.84 47,545, 00 47,545 00 23,70%7.02 47,

545.00
545.00




06/23/36 Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing

TIME:OL:14 PM

heocount Number T  Actual DExper
and Title C  YEAR - 2014

REPORTING FUND: 0038 DIBT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND

0370 DA HOT CHECK REVENDES

=0

0301 HOT CHECK FEES 1
0487 DA IN/OUT I
0999 MIBC REVENUE I

DA HOT CHECK REVENUES

G638 DA HOT CHECK FUND EXPENSE

0305 OPERATING EXPENSES E
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT E

DA HOT CHECK FOND EXPENSE

DIST ATTY HOT CHECK FUND
Income Totals
Expense Totals

0,00
0.00

Org Budget Amended Budget
YERR - 2016

Actual Exper

YEAR ~ 2015

306,00
347.51

YERR - 2016

0.00
0.00

0.90
0.00

Actual Exper
YERR - 2016

225,00
0.00
0.00

225,00

225,00
0,00

BAGE 37

PREPARER: 0005

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2017

0.00

o.00

.00
.00




06/23/16
TIME:01:14 PM

Account Numbexr
and Ticle

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing

T Actual Exper

C  YEARR - 2014

REPORTING FUND: 0043 COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION

0370 O JUVENILE REVENUES

nﬂﬂﬂ==‘-=ﬂﬂ==l==l==EﬂB==ﬂﬂﬂﬂu====nﬁlﬂﬁ===}==ﬁ=
0120 INTEREST I 16.19
0130 SALES I 0.00
0303 LOCAL FUNDING b 81,164.44
0305 4E REIMBURSEMENT 1 0.00
0199 MISCELLANEOUS I 0.00
0411 REFUNDS I 0.00
0B8%8 CASH RESERVES I 0.00
p901 OPERATING TRANSFERS 1IN I 77,981.54
0905 PROBATION FEES I 330.00
0906 CHILD SUPPORT I Q.00
0942 SALARY TRANSFER I 163,998.00
0944 SALARY TRANSFER I 0.00
0948 SALARY TRANSFER X 0.00
094% SALBRY TRANSFER 1 0.00

0 JUVENILE REVENUES 323,4%0.17
0574 (O JUVENILE EXPENDITURES
#ﬂBﬂBSﬂEﬂﬂBﬁﬁ#ﬂﬂﬂBﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂnﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂn:I==:In
0102 CHIEF PROB OFF SALARY E 81,276.34
0103 PROB OFF SALRY J E 58,990.46
0104 PROE OFF BALARY D E 58,990.46
0150 MEAL EXPENSE 14 0.00
0160 BOARD & FO EXPENSE E 15,000.00
0201 SOCIAL SECURITY B 12,278.05
0202 GROUP INSURANCE E 26,404.98
02033 RETIREMENT E 29,758.35
G204 WORKERS COMP E 236,00
0205 MEDICARE E 2,871.5%9
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT E 98.38
0305 OPERATING EXPENSES E 2,329.69
0310 OFFICE SUPPLLES E 1,860.55
0351 COUNTY NCN-RESIDENTIAL E 331.43
D353 PROBATION FEE BXPENSE E 1,281.00-
0400 DUES & BONDS E 150.00
04206 COMMUNICATION E 1,323.00
0425 TRANSPORTATION E 19,363.45
0427 TRAINING E 1,310.60
0450 REPRIR & MAINTEWANCE E 1,240.82
0482 LIABILITY INSURANCE E 455.00
0497 SALES TAX E 0.00
0570 MACHINERY AND EQUIPMENT E 0.00
0872 JUVENILE CAR E 0.00
0802 AUDIT E 4,600.00

CO JUVENILE EXPERDITURES 317,587.55

COUNTY JUVENILE PROBATION

lncome Totals 123,490.17
Expense Totals 317,587.58

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2015

21,30
.00
83,452.32
0.0

G.00

¢.o0

0.00
80,17%.68
0.0

G.oe
163,998.00
6,00

n.oo

G.00

327,651.30

82,947.80
60,203.78
60,203.78
0.00

15, 000.00
12,903.79
27,231.24
29,557.70
622.73
3,017.93
101,14
956,01
2,188.38
1,846,20
0.00
150.00
1,440.00
20,153 .48
1,530.00
1,219.50
475.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
4,600.00

326,346.46

327,651,230
326,316.46

Ory Budget Amended Budget

YEAR - 2016

0.00

0.00
90,258.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
15,000.00
86,720.00
.00

0.00
163,95%8.00
0.09

0.00

0.00

385,976.00

87,096.00
63,215,00
63,215,00

0.00
15,806.00
14,169,00
28,650.00
32,017.00

663,00
3,3214,00
600.00
3,000.00
2,000,00
7,730.00

0.00

600,60

5, 000,00
18,175.00
1,632.00
3,000.00
600.00
0.00
500.00
0,00
5,000.00

355,976.00

355,976.00
3585,976.00

YEAR -~ 2016

0.00

0.060
90,258.00
0.60

0.00

0.00
15,000.00
8€,720.00
0.00

0.00

163, 998,00
0.00

0.00

0.00

355, 97¢.00

B7,096.00
63,215.00
63,215.00
0.00
15,000.90
14,169.00
28,650.00
32,817.00
663.00
3,314 .00
600,00
3,000.00
2,000.00
7,730.00
0,00
£00.00
5,000.00
18,175.00
1,632.00
3,000.00
600.00
0.00
500.00
Q.00
5,000,00

355, 976.00

355,976.00
355,976.00

Actual Exper

YEAR - 2016

9.75%
0.00
55,305.64
0.00
.00
a.00
0.00
86,71%.34
0.00
a.00¢
81,99%.00
1.00
6.00
i, 00

224,033.73

43,468.45
31,549,585
31,549,585
0.00
15,000.00
6,240.57
14,214, 24
15,110.89
199.58
1,623.19
56.02
1,223.5%
335,43
5B82.00
0.00
100G, 00
889.50
7,027.10
330.00
721,50
281,00
0.00
205.00
0.00
4,709.00

176,798.16

224,913.73
176,798.16

PAGE 38
PREPARER: 0005

Per Budget

YEAT - 2017
|
|
| 10.00
90,258 .00

i

1§
B&

I

000,00
730,00

155/%86.00

£7,096.00
3,215, 00
63,/215.00
i
15,j900.00
14,16%.00
2B,650.00
32,817.00
663.00
3,514.00
500 . 00
3,000.00
2,900.00
7. 730,00
0.00
90.00
5,000, 00
1E,375.00
1.632.00
3.000.00
§00 .00

500.00

155, 676.00

355.9&6.00
1565, 676.00




as/23/16 Budget Workshop hssigtant -- Account Listing { BAGE 39
TIME: 0L 24 BM PREPARER : 0005
Acciount Number T hetual Exper  Actual) Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Expar Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2017
REFORTING FPUND: DO56 JP COURTHOUSE SECURITY
0370 JP CRTH SECR REVENUES
ANEAEERARARHAS MRS ARRARRSS R RIEIIAOn
0120 INTEREST EARNED 1 0.00 0.00 a.q0
o227 Jp HL 51 ] 774.00 £25.00 336.00
0128 JP fz Si b 0.00 0.00 0.00
JP CRTH SECR REVENUES 794,00 629.00 336.00 0.0
0436 COURTHOUSE SECURITY EXPENDITURE
[ - szae maos
0510 COURTHOUSE SECURITY EXPENSE E D.o0 0.00 0.00
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIBMBNT E ¢.00 a.00 0.60
COURTHOUSE SECURITY EXPENDITURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
JP COURTHOUSE SECURITY
Inssme Totals 774.00 625%.00 336,00 D.o0¢
0.00 0.00

Expense Totals 0.00 0.00




I
05/23/16 Buduet Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing BAGE 40
TIME:01:14 PM PREPJ?RER:DOOS

Account Numbexr T Actual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YERR - 2018 YEARR - 2016 YBEAR - 2016 YEAR -~ 2017

REPORTING FUND: 9061 ANNEX SINKING FUND

0310 RNNEX SF TAKES

L L L E R EINE L E R E RS EE RS L 4 4 L

|
N
0116 PENALTY & INTEREST I 2,918.57 3,460.42 2,8500.00 2,500,00 1,347.85

0110 CURRENT TAX LEVY I 319,562.39% 296,285.50 286,383.00 286,383.00 277,088,65
0111 DELIRQUERT TAXES I 3,213.44 5,727.84 4,000.00 4,000,000 3,005.02
PNNEX SF TAXES 325,695.40 305,473.76 29z,883,00 292,883.00 2B1,415.52 0.00

0370 ANREX BF MISC REVENUE

CORCRMROEONRN A0S SEOnHENEANNORTEGRESHRES

£120 NOW INTEREST I 3.80 5.74 8,00 8.00 6.01 ;
D121 INTEREST 1 g.00 0.00 G.00 .00 .00
BANNEX SF MISC REVENUE 3.80 9.74 B.00 8.00 6.0 o.ot
0610 AHHEX SF EXPENSES
HE e ORERARE IR AR A SRR R ARRARTATES RS
9819 PRINQIPAL, CERT OF OBLIGATION E 220,000.00 230,000.00 235,000.00 235,000.00 256,403.75 245,000, 04
0659 INTEREST, CERT OF OBLIGATION E 48,357.50 44, 424.00 40,352.00 40,352.00 0.00 36,152.00
0699 OTHER EXPEWSES/FERE E 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 0.90 400,00
ANNEX §F EXPENSES 266,757,850 7274,820,00 275,752.00 275,752.00 256,403.75 281,(652.00

RBNMEX SINKING FUND
Income Totals 325,699.20 305,483.50 292,891.00 292,891.00 281,421.53 ¢.oo

Bxpense Totals 268,757.50 274,620.00 275,752.00 275,752.00 256,403,775 281,1552.00




06/23/16
TIME:01:14 PM

Account Number T  hctual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper
and Title C YEAR -~ 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR -~ 2016 YEAR - 2016

REPORTING FUND:; 0070 F-M RIGHT OF WAY FUND

0310 FM-ROW TAXES

ansOEooRESsHO#SNONCODESEERAEARTESSAARERR

0110 CURRENT TAX LEVY 1 12,647, 44 10,648,421 10,3%6,00 10,376.00 10,034.01

0111 DELINQUENT TAXES I 141,93 206.58 200,00 200.00 108.88

Q116 PENALTY & INTEREST 1 126,50 125.7% 10,00 100.00 48,75
FM-ROW TAXES 12, 915,87 10,980.80 10,676.00 10,676.08 10,191.64

0370 FM-ROW MLSC REVENUES

wao -E-1-1 3 REERW HsHERrocasgeE=s

0120 INTEREST EARNED I 7.58 8.69 8.00 8.00 4.7

0901 TRANSFER I Q.00 0,00 ¢.00 9.00 0.00
FM-ROW MISC REVENUES 7.8%9 8.88 8.00 8.00 4.77

0625 FM-ROW EXPENSES

S AErOnOORSESes2000MNDEONTTNORRARS RESES

0551 RIGHT-OF-WAY PURCHASE E 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 7.500,00 0.00

0553 UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS E 0.00 7,739.05 200,00 200.00 0.00
FM-RON EXPENSES 0.00 7,13%.05 7,700.00 7,700.00 0.00
F-M RIGHT OF WAY FUND

Income Totals 12,923.46 10,985.68 10,684.00 10,684.00 10,196.41
Expense Totals D.0o 7.739.05 7,700.00 7,700.00 .00

Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing

PAGE 41

PREPARER : D005
Prop Budget
YEAR - 2017

0.00
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TIME:0Ll:14 BM PREPARER: 0005
Account Number T Aetual Exper Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
angd Title ' C  YEAR - 2014 YEAR -~ 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR -~ 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEA“R - 2017

REPORTING FUND: 0076 CERTZ TRANSPORTATICN ZONE

Q110 CERTZ TRANE ZONE TAXES

P L - L E o e e e e e e T

0110 CURRENT TAX LEVY I 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 Q.00
0111 DELINQUENT TAXES I Q.00 0,00 0. 00 0.00 0,00
0116 PENALTY & INTEREST I 0.00 D.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
CERTZ TRANS ZONE TAXES 0.480 G.0Q 0,00 0.00Q ¢.00 * 0,00
0370 CERTZ ZONE MISC REVENUE
0120 INTEREST I 0.00 0.00 o.00 Q.00 0.00

CERTZ ZONE MISC REVENUE 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 Q.00 2.00 & 0.00

0616 CERTZ TRANS ZONE EXPENSE

HOORNANSRSEERRRASSSSHNOSSSRESSgEaTo=SS=g

0435 GRAVEL B 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 o.00 |
D449 PAVIRG E Q.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
0458 CULVERTS E 0.00 0.o00 G.00 0.00 0.00
CERTZ TRANS ZONE EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ‘ 0.00

CERTZ TRANSPORTATION ZONE
Income Totals Q.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
Expenge Totals 0.00 0.00 Q.09 0,00 Q.00



06/23/16
TIME(D1:14 PM

Account Number
and Title

REPORTING FUND

Budyet Workshop Assibtant -- Aeeount Listing

T  hetual Experx
¢ YEAR - 2014

: 0085 COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE FUND

0351 CO CLERK ARCHIVE FUND

aooooooa L) RAARAES
410 ARCHIVE FEE 1 98,5L0.00C
CO CLERK ARCHIVE FUND 9E8,510.00
0403 CO CLBRK ARCHIVE LEXP
Lf-{-] HARRER =
0410 RARCHIVE EXPENSE B 18,029.20
CO CLERK ARCHIVE EXP 18,028,210
COUNTY CLERK ARCHIVE FUWD
Encome Totals 98,510.00
Expense Totals 18,029.20

Actual BExper
YEAR ~ 2015

831,565.00

83,365.00

29,083.04

29,063.04

§3,565.00
2%,063.04

Org Budget Amended Budget

YEBAR - 201¢

80,000.00

80,000.00

3¢,000.00

30,000.00

B0,000.00
30,000.00

YEAR - 2018

80,000.00

80, 000,00

30,000,00

30,000.00

80,000.00
30,000.00

ACtual Exper
YEAR - 2016

30,310.00

30,310,00
Q.00

LE‘AGE 43

PREPARER : 0005

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2017

64, 000.00

&0, 000, 00

50, 000.00

50} 000.00

&0
50

000,00
600.00




06/23/16 Budget Workshop Assistant =-- hecount Listing

TINE;Ol:14 PM

Account Number T  Actual Exper Actual Exper
and Tikle c YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016
REPORTING FUND: ©O0BS DIST CKLERK BARCHIVE FUND
0354 DIST CLERK RRCHIVE FUND REV
EER =R =
D410 ARCHIVE FEE 1 2,860.00 3,310.00 3,400.00
0BS8 ChSH RESERVES I 0.00 0.00 0.00
DIST CLERK ARCHIVE FUND REV 2,800.00 3,310.00 3,000.00
0450 DIST CLERK ARCHIVE EXPENSE
omo e HeEsEzg
B4L0 ARCHIVE EXPENSE E .90 .00 3,000.00
DIST CLERK ARCHIVE EXPENSE 0.00 0.090 3,000.00
DIST CLERK ARCHIVE FUND
Income Totals 2,800.00 3,310.00 3,000.00
Q.00 0. o0 3,000.00

Expenge Totals

Org Budget Amended Budget

YERR -~ 2016

3,000,000
0.00

3,000.00

3,000.00

3,000,400
3,000.00

Aotual Exper
YBAR - 2016

2,065 .00
0.00

2,065,00

0.00

0.00

%, 068,00
o, 00

PREF,

Pro

PAGE 44
RER: 0005

p Budget

YERR - 2017

000,00

3

W

,000.00

000,00

, 000 . 00

000,00
000,00




DG/23/16 Budgat Workshop Rssistant -- Acepunk Listing iPAGE 45

PIME: 01114 BM ram;mm: 0005

Account Numbex T Actual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Prop Budgeat
and Title ¢ YBAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR ~ 2018 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 Year - 2017

REPORTING FUND: 0087 CO CLERK TECH FImMD

0370 CO CLERK TRCH FUND REVENUE

AFOOoTISES L1 maRLEs
nL20 INTEREST 1 0,16 0,32 0.00 0,00 c.18
0131 TECH FEE I 1.298,00 1,040.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 436.00 1,000.00
€O CLERK TECH FUND REVENUE 1,298.16 1.040.32 1,000.00 1,300.00 436.18 1,000.00
0991 CO CLERK TECH FUND EXPENSE
mozcooooas
0305 CPERATING EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.0¢
0420 COMMUNICATION E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
0450 REPAIR & MAINT E 0.00 Q.00 200,00 200.00 .00 500.00
0570 MACH & EQUIP E 0.40 0.00 200.00 200,00 0.00 500,00
€O CLERX TECH FUND EXPENSE &.00 0.00 400.00 400,00 0.00 1{000.00
CO CLERK TBCH FUNR
Income Totals 1,298.16 1,040.32 1,000.00 1,000.00 436.18 1,000.00
0.00 0.p0 400,00 400.00 0.00 1 o00.00

Expense Totals




06/23/1¢6 Budget Workshop Assiatant ~- Avgount Lisking PAGE 46

TIME:D1:14 BM PREPARER: 0005
Acgount Number T Actual BExper Actual Exper Org Budgat Amended Budget Actual Exper Pr$p Budget
and Title o4 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2017

e e 0 Ve e e e e G wsaua Hememmmmmm—acc—suausas e

0370 DIST CLERK TECH FUND REVENUE ’

AR REMMEOCCNOOOCRCEESCSASESSRESSSSARNSR

REPORTING FUND: 008% DIST CLERK TECH FUND

0120 INTEREST I 1.04 1.34 0.00 n.00 4.74 .

0132 pIST CLERX TECH FEE I 3,169.00 3,277.00 3,000,00 3,000.00 2,006.00 4,000.00

0898 CASH RESERVES I 0.00 .00 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 2‘.000.00
DIST CLERK TECH FUND REVENUE 3,170,904 3,278,34 6,000.00 6,000.00 2.006.74 6,000.00

0992 DIST CLERK TECH FUND EXPENSE

EAOOOTOORRSSRESCSROECTARNSTHERE MM EA O S R ‘

0305 OPERATING EXPENSE E 0.0¢ 1,048,92 2,000.00 2,000.00 .00 2)000.00

420 COMMUNICATION E ¢.00 0.00 1,000.G0 1,000,400 0.00 1,000.90

0450 RERAIR & MAINT E 1,155.55 642.88 1,000.,00 1,900.00 .00 1]000.00

0570 MACH & EQUIP E 0.0 .00 2.000.00 2,000.00 t.00 2/000.00
DIST CLERE TECH FUND EXPENSE 1,156.56 1,691.80 6,000, 00 6,000.00 .00 SJOOD.UO

RIST CLERK TECH FUND |
Income Totals 3,170.04 3.,278.34 §.000.00 6,000.00 2,005.74 G.IODO.OO
Expense Totals 1,155.55 1,691.80 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 §,/000.00



06/23/16 Budget Workshop Assistant -- Account Listing | FAGE 47

TIME:91:14 BEM PREPARER: 0005
e L LT vedmammamtusNme—, - MbuusummauEEE. emmmmAmEEammmmam—— e u=a B L ETE T Pyepar
Account Number T  Actual Exper  Actual EXper Org Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title < YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 201¢ YEAR - 2016 YEAR ~ 201¢ YEAI:! - 2017
REPORTING FUND: Q090 JF TECHNOLOGY FUND |
0370 REVENUES |
ANCERSINANEAORNONEOESNRARRRRRRNAARSRHdOEEAR
4120 INTEREST EARNED 1 2,66 3.24 d.00 0.00 1.55 {
0127 JP #1 FEES I 3,114.00 2,530.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,364,00 |, 000.00
0128 JP 42 FEES I 5,572.63 4,857,39 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,558,87 5,000.00
0958 QTHER BOURCES 1 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0.00 |
0999 OTHER/MIBSC REVENUES 1 0,00 2,711.71 0.00 0.00 o.00 T
mMEHRE REmmEesEmRRAETA TR - -y - - e - emrwwws e ek ww EmeamEmE mEmwe- HEMLUEER @ EEsSEEErTRe—m- mammm- FAuEmEWRm  Emem=-- ! - -
REVENUES 8,689,292 10,102.34 €,000.00 4,000.00 2,924.42 Bl{-ooo.oo
0990 EXPENSE
NENMEFRCIANACEUSABNERRAS ARERR oS goueEzzss ‘
0305 OPERATING SUPPLIES E 3,210.47 5,614.17 3,000.00 3,000,800 230.08 3,000.00
0420 COMMUNICATION E 627.27 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0450 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE B 248.00 ¢.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 Q9,00 1)500.00
0460 RENTAL/MAINTENANCE B 4,637.37 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
0570 MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT E 0.00 2,905.01 3,500.00 3,500,00 0,00 3.5500.00
0575 LERSE PAYMENTS E Q.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 i
EXPENSE 8,723.11 8,519.18 8,000.00 8,000, 00 230.08 B]OO0.00
JP TECHNOLOGY FUNR ‘
Income Totals 4,6R9.29 10,102.34 8, 000.00 8,400.00 2,924,42 B.]OO0.00
Expenge Totals 8,723.11 8,51%.18 8,000.00 8,000.00 230,08 B.‘OOO.UO



PAGE 48

0G6/23/16 Budget Workshep hAssistant -- Account Listing
PREPAIER: 0008

TIME:01:14 BM

Rhooount Humbez T  Agtual Exper Actual Expar Org Budget Amandsd Budget  Actual Exper Brop Budget
and Title € YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR -~ 2016 YERR - 2016 YBAR - 2016 YERR - 2017

.................................................................... L L L L L L PR L P PP L R R L

REPORTING FUND: 00854 PCT 1 FEMA ACCT

0372 BECT : FEMA REVENUE

CY.1-1.1-%. 1. = RIaw RS
0112 FEMA PAYMENTS r 0.,0¢ 0.00 0.00 .00 331,031.44
0901 TRANSFER X 0,00 0.00 0.00 .40 0.00
PCT 1 FEMA REVENUE 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 331,031.44 0.00
0612 2UT 1 FEMA BXP
{=1-t-R-F-3-t-2-1-] L
0435 GRAVEL E 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1,749.87
04588 CULVERTS E  0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.D9
0902 FORCED ACCT BILLING B g.00 ¢.00 0,00 .00 i,11B,33
BCT 1 FEMA EXP Q.03 0.60 0.00 G, 00 2,B868.00 0.060
BCT 1 FEMA ACCT
Income Totals 0.60 0.00 c.0¢ g¢.00 331,031.44 c.00
Expanse Tokals 0,00 0.00 90.00 &, 00 2,866.00 0.00




06/23/186 Budgat Workshop Assistant - ARocount Listing PREE 49

TIME:0L:14 PM PREPARER: 0005
hecount Numbex T  Agtual BExper Actual Exper Org Dudget Amended Budget  Actual Bxper Prop Budget
and Title ¢ YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2018 YEAR ~ 201§ YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2018 YEAR - 2017
REFORTING FUND: 0095 PCT 2 FEMA ACCT
pa?z PCT 2 FEML REVENDE
unﬂunn::unua:ﬂnn:ﬂ:us:nn=u===snn=====n=a
0112 FEMA PAYMENTS I 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0801 TRANSFER I g,.00 ¢.00 0,00 D.00 G,00
PCT 2 FEMA REVENUE 0.00 0.00 D.00 .00 0.00 0.00
D613 PCT 2 FEMA EXP
=ﬂw=====ﬁna=============gun=n:z:::nﬁﬂnnu
0435 GRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
D458 CULVERTS E 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0,00
0902 FORCED ACCT BILLING B o.o00 .00 Q.00 0,00 0.00
PCT 2 FEMA EXP 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.08 o.00 0.00
BOT 2 FRWL ACCT
Income Totals 0.00 0,00 g.00 0.00 .00 0,00

Bxpense Totals 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




" PAGE 50

06/23/16 Budget Workshop assistant -- Account Listing
TIME:01:14 PM pREP‘memooos
Account. Number T Actual Exper Actual Exper Org Budger Amended Budget  Actual Exper Prlp Budgst
and Ticle T YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016 YEBR - 2016 YEAR - 2016 ‘!EAT - 2017
.......................................................... L e
REPORTING FUND: 0096 20T 3 FEMA ACCT
0372 PCT 3 FEML REVENUE
=2 L =
{112 PCT 3 FEMA PAYMENTS I 0.00 0.00 [J9]1] a.900 132,036.00
12901 TRANSFER 1 0.00 0.00 0,00 4.00 ¢.00
PCT 3 FEMA REVENUE 0. 00 .00 0.00 0.00 132,036.00 0.00
0614 PCT 3 FEMA EXP
-} S.N-1.7-71-1-1-1-3 e e
0435 GRAVEL E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 o.00
0458 CULVERTS E D.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
po02 PORCED ACCT BILLING B D.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00
PCT 3 FEMA EXP 2.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.90
PCT 3 FEMA ACCT
Income Totals 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 132,036.00 0.00
Expenge Torals 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




06/23/16
TIME:01:14 PM
Account Number T Actual Exper
and Title ¢ YEAR -~ 2014
REPORTING FOND; 0097 PCT 4 FEMA ARCCT
0372 PCT 4 FEMA REVENUB
oO=Ec0DRA BRFRS -1-3
0112 FEMA PAYMENTS I 0.00
0901 TRANSFER 1 0.00
PCT 4 FEMA REVENUE 0.00
0615 PCT ¢ FEMA EXR
E-1-0-1.1-%.§ "HD ] === =z
04135 GRAVEL E 0.00
0458 CULVERTS E 0.00
0902 FORCED ACCT PILLING E 0.00
PCT 4 FEMA EXP o.00
PCT 4 PEMA ACCT
Incowe Totals 0.0¢
Tatals ¢.00

Expense

Budget Weorkshop Assistant -- Account Listing

Actual Expaer
YERR - 2018

.00
¢.00

Oryg Budget Amanded Budget

Actual Exper

[PRGE 51

FREPJ\IRER:DOUS

Prop Budget

YERR ~ 2016 YEAR -« 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEAR - 2017
0.00 0.00 A5, 810,80
0.00 G.00 g.00
.00 0.00 85,810.80 0.00
£.00 0.00 43,731.85
.00 0,00 981.93
.00 0.00 41,097,02
G.00 0.00 85, 610.80 9.90
Q.00 g.a0 85,810,80 0.00
¢, 00 .00 85, 810.80 0.00
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TIME:Ql:14 PM PREPARER: 0005
hccount  Humbexr T  Actual Exper  Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget  Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Ticle C YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 20156 YEAR ~ 2016 YEAR -~ 2016 YEAR - 2016 YEAR ~ 2017
REPORTING FUND: 0098 NORTEX BLOCK GRANT
\
0372 NORTEX BLOCK GRANT REVENUE \
===s=l=—====|=|==|==|:=u==nnnunnsanununnu:::nn
0112 NORTEX GRANT REVENUE I 0.00 .00 0.00 278,000.00 29,775.00
0901 TRANSFER I 0,00 ¢, 00 o.00 0.00 0.00 .
———
........ e ememmemmememewmmmesmsome % memmememmmems  smmseSsosmAA  SmSsesema—mes emmARmSSEssos SsmmoTSooSRST oo pEnssses
NORTEX BLOCK GRANT REVENUE 9.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 29,775.00 .00
0614 NORTEX BLOCK GRANT EXPENSE |
ua==n=====aﬂ=====:n=====nuun==auuu====la
D449 STREET IMPROVE CONSTRUCTION 3 0.00 0,40 0,00 209,950.00 ¢.00 |
0471 STREET IMPROVE ENGINEERIRG e 0.00¢ 0.00 Q.00 37,550, 00 29,775.00
D472 GEMERAL ADMINISTRATION E 0.900 ¢.,00 0,00 27,500.00 0.00 !
NORTEX BLOCK GRANT EXPENSE £.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 29,775.00 0.00

NORTEX BLOCK GRANWT ‘
Income Totals G.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 29,775.00 D.00

Expense Totals 0.00 0.00 0.00 275,000.00 29,775.00 | 0.00




PAGE 53

pudget Workshop Assistant =~ Account Listing
PREPARER: 0005

06/23/16
TEME: 0114 PM

Account Number T  Actual Exper
and Title € YEAR ~ 2014 YEAR = 2015 YEAR ~ 2016 YERAR - 2016 YEAR - 2016

e b A e M

REFORTING FUND: 9999 REPORT TOTRLS

Actual Exper Org Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prqp Budget
YERR - 2017

REEORT TOTALE
Income Totals 12,877,672,91 11,947,116.11 12,617,219,00 13,203,273.00 123,469,104.27 11, 504,584 . 00

Expense Totalp i0,63:0,367,.24 11,219,603.83 12,506,517.00 13,141,998,00 5,609,094.46 11,801,028.00




